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John T. Butler 
Managing Attorney 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420E 

0 - &  

r- 3 
(561) 691-7135 (Facsimileb 5; 
E-mail: john.butler0,fDl.co~ / 

c 

(561) 304-5639 

-w- 4." 

November 18,201 1 

Ms. Ann Cole 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: Docket No. 110001-E1 

Dear Ms. Cole: 

In accordance with the Minimum Filing Requirements set forth in Commission Directive 
dated April 24, 1980, and as revised by Commission Memorandum issued by the Division of 
Electric and Gas dated December 13, 1994, Florida Power & Light Company (FPL) hereby files 
the original and ten (10) copies of Commission Schedules A1 through A9 and A12 for the month 
of October 201 1. 

If there are any questions regarding this transmittal, please contact me at 561-304-5639. 

Copy to: All parties of record 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket No. 110001-E1 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished 
by overnight delivery (*) or United States mail this 1 Sth day of November 20 1 1, to the following: 

Lisa Bennett, Esq.* 
Jennifer Crawford, Esq. 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
lbennett@psc.state.fl.us 
j crawford@psc. state. fl .us 

James D. Beasley, Esq 
J. Jeffrey Wahlen, Esq. 
Ausley & McMullen 
Attorneys for Tampa Electric 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, Florida 32302 
j beasley@ausley .com 
j wahlen@ausley.com 

John W. McWhirter, Jr., Esq 
McWhirter & Davidson, P.A. 
Attorneys for FIPUG 
P.O. Box 3350 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
jmc:whirter@mac-law.com 

Jeffrey A. Stone, Esq. 
Russell A. Badders, Esq. 
Beggs & Lane 
Attorneys for Gulf Power 
501 Commendencia Street 
Pensacola, FL 32502 
jas(gbeggslane.com 
rab@beggslane.com 

Robert Scheffel Wright, Esq. 
Gardner, Bist, Wiener, et al., P.A. 
Attorneys for Florida Retail Federation and 
Cit,y of Marianna 
1300 Thomaswood Drive 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
schef@gbwlegal.com 

J. R. Kelly, Esq. 
Patricia Christensen, Esq. 
Charles Rehwinkel, Esq. 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
11 1 West Madison Street, Room 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
Kelly.jr@leg.state.fl.us 
Christensen.patty@leg.state. fl.us 
rehwinkel.charles@leg.state.fl.us 

John T. Burnett, Esq./Dianne M. Triplett, Esq. 
Progress Energy Service Company, LLC 
P.O. Box 14042 
St. Petersburg, Florida 33733-4042 
john.burnett@pgnmail.com 
dianne.triplett@pgnmail.com 

Beth Keating, Esq. 
Gunster Firm 
Attorneys for FPUC 
215 So. Monroe St., Suite 618 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301- 1804 
bkeating@gunster.com 

James W. Brew, Esq / F. Alvin Taylor, Esq. 
Attorney for White Springs 
Brickfield, Burchette,Ritts & Stone, P.C 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC 2007-520 1 
j brew@bbrslaw.com 
ataylor@bbrslaw. com 

Jon C. Moyle, Esq. and Vicki Kaufman, Esq. 
Keefe, Anchors Gordon & Moyle, P.A. 
118 N. Gadsden St. 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
Co-Counsel for FIPUG 

jmoyle@kagmlaw.com 
vkaufman@kagmlaw.c?m t b, - k t  t t ’ : - . i  . .  P’” ‘I 

18508 KCifj21 = 
2 
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Patrick K. Wiggins 
AFF tRM 
Grossman, Furlow & Bayo, L.L.C. 
2022-2 Raymond Diehl Road 
Tallahassee, FL 32308 
p.wiggins@gfblawfirm.com 

Karen S. White, Esq 
Staff Attorney 

139 Barnes Drive, Suite 1 
Tyndall AFB, FL 32403-53 17 
Attorney for the Federal Executive Agencies 
Karen. White@tyndall.af.mil 

AFLO A/JACL-ULT/FLOAJACL-UL'T 

Michael Barrett, Esq. 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
mbarrett@psc.state.fl.us 

John T. Butler 
Fla. Bar No. 283479 
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SCHEDULE AI 

FLORIDA POWER a LIGHT COMPANY 
COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 

FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 
MONTH OF: October 2 0 l l  

For Informational Purposes Only 
** Calculation Based on Jurisdictional KWH Sales 
***Nan-fuel related charge of $15,072 is due to current month charges of $2,714 net with prior month charges of $(17,786). The current month charges will be reversed in the subsequent month. 



SCHEDULE A1 
FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY 

COMPARISON OF ESTIMATED AND ACTUAL 
FUEL AND PURCHASED POWER COST RECOVERY FACTOR 

MONTH OF: JANUARY 2011 THROUGH OCTOBER 2011 
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For Information/al Purposes Only 
** Calculation Based on Jurisdictionlal KWH Sales 
***Nan-fuel related charge of $15,072 is due to current month charges of $2 ,714  net with prior month charges of $(17,786). The current month charges will be reversed in the subsequent mor 

DIFFERENCE 

7th 



CURRENT MONTH YEAR TO DATE 
- - - ~ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _  ~~ 

1 , '  

NO % ACTUAL 1 ACTUAL (b) I AMOUNT I % 

I j F u e l  Cost of System Net tieneration (e) 
~ 

LINE 7 ESTIMATED/ I DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 

L I 1 4 Fuel Costs & Net Power Transactions 

_ _ _ _ _ ~  ~ _ _  __ ~ ~~ 

(0 8) 04 _ _ ~  ~ - _ _ ~  
-~ ______ 

( 1 1 )  % 

~ _ _ _ - -  

0 0  % 

(557,540) 576  % 
(72,950) 335  __ % 

(1 1) %a __-  

, ,- --- ~ ~ ~ _ _ ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ ~  
3 1  kWh Sales 

_ _ _ ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _  6 Jurisdictional % of Total kWh Sales (lines BI/B3) 
jSEE FOOTNOTES ON PAGE 2 ~ _ _ _ _ ~ ~ ~ _ _ -  

Schedule A 2 
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I I 
I I-- ~Companq Florida Power & Light Company 
~ 

1 1  1 

___ 

I -___ 
~ 1 

l -  iMonthof__ T O e t o b e r X  
~ 

YEAR TO DATE CURRENT MONl H 
1 

1- I L L  

i l !  
I ~ I  ______ _ _ _ _ _ -  DlFFERENCE ESTIMATED I DIFFERENCE 

% 
[ESTIMATED 1 

-- ~ - ACTUAL (b) AMOUNT I ACTUAL I ACTUAL(b) AMOUNT I % ACTUAL 
,&E 17 
NO 

I I '  I 
- L-- .~ b- - -- , ~ ~~ 

True-up Calculation ~ ~ J i  I $  367,323,139 j $  369,723,gij -I$ <2,400,676)~ (0 6 )  ?hi$ 2,700,:30,439 I C  3,694,865,765 I $  5,264,571 ' 0 1  06 
t -- i" - --I- - I -~ 

Jurisdictional Fuel Revenues (Net of Revenue I axes) -t- - 

I 
'End of Period Net True-up Amount Over/(Under) Recovery (Lines C7 
'through C10) 

----p 

1 1  

- - ~ ~ ~ ~ _ _ _ _ _ _ r  

- ~ ~ - - ~  

1 Interest Provision 

NIA 
NIA NIA 

NIA NIA 
NIA 

~ 

NIA 
-~ 

5 
6 Interest Rate - First Day Subsequent Business Month 
7 Total (Line D5 + Line 0 17000 NIA 

8 Average Interest Rate (50% of Line D7) 
9 
10 I 

Interest Rate - First Day Reporting Business Month 

- ~ p  

D6) 

NIA 
NIA 

- 
I 

Monthly Average Interest Rate (Line D8 1 12) 
Interest Provision (Line D4 x Line D9) 

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ~ ~  

pppppLpL-Ip- 

A I  &- Generation Performance Incentive Factor is (($8,115,900/12) x 99.9280%) - See Order No. PSC-11-0094-FOF-EI. -1-0 New contract for FKEC in effect May 2011 (Accounting Month June 2011), this lineonly i n c l u d Z K -  37 
Starting June 2011 - Billed KWH includes all wholesale customers except CWK 

Schedule A 2 
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COMPANY FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
GENERATING SYSTEM COMPARATIVE DATA BY FUEL TYPE 

MONTH OF: O c t o b e r  2011 
SCHEDU1.E A3 

* Distillate 8 Propane (Bbls 8 6) used for firing. hot standby, ignition, prewarming, etc. in Fossil Steam Plants is included in Heavy Oil and Light Oil. Values may not agree with Schedule A5. 
** Includes gas used for Fossil Steam Plants start-up. Estimated values may not agree with Schedule A5. 
""Non-fuel related charge of $15,072 is due to current month charges of $2,714 net with prior month charges of $(17,786) The current month charges will be reversed in the subsequent month. 

*** Scherer coal is reported inMMBTUs only. Scherer coal is not included in TONS. 



SCHEDULE A4 

id ET NET 

CAPABlLlN GENERATION 

(MW (MWH) 

Florida Power 8, Light Company 
SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERlODlMONTH OF: OCTOBER 2011 

CAPAC!?? 

FACTOR 

(W 

Page 1 of 3 

AVAlLABlLlTv 

FACTOR 

('4 

1 

1 

1 
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t 

< 
I[ 

11 
1: 
1: 

IL 
I! 

If 
l i  
It 

15 
2( 

2' 

2: 
2: 

OUTPUT 

FACTOR 

( 0 4  

PLANT/UNIT 

FUEL HEAT 

VALUE 

(MMBTUIUNIT) 

T MYERS # 

#31 

FUEL AS BURNED FUEL COST COST OF 

BURNED FUEL COST PER KWH FUEL 

(MMBTU) ($) ( W W H )  ($/UNIT) 

#3 I 
*?I 

GAS 
GAS 

#2 OIL 
GAS 

#2 OIL 
#2 OIL 
GAS 

#2 OIL 
GAS 

#6 OIL 
GAS 

#6 OIL 
GAS 

#2 OIL 
GAS 

#6 OIL 
GAS 

#6 OIL 
GAS 
GAS 
GAS 

#2 OIL 

GAS 

AUDERDALE # 

# 

# 

5,551,754 MCF 
55,087 MCF 

23 BBLS 
159,989 MCF 

25 BBLS 
1,320 BBLS 

1,930,834 MCF 
53 BBLS 

1,623,312 MCF 
9 BBLS 

695,561 MCF 

0 BBLS 
0 MCF 
0 BBLS 

4,071,560 MCF 
2 BELS 

933,846 MCF 
1,456 BELS 

1,186,095 MCF 
926,411 MCF 

1,550,261 MCF 

11 3 BBLS 
4,102,629 MCF 

WNATEE # 

# 

# 

# 

# 

fI 

MARTIN # 

# 

# 

# 

# 

ff 

100.0 :3:! 90.31 

100.0 33.! = 

0 
AVERAGE 

NET 

HEAT RATE 

(BTU/KWH) 

(3) 

7,24S 

11,57$ 

11,35t 

8,465 

7,91' 
12,24! 

6,85! 
11,31( 

11,55t 

7,52r 
7,51: 

7,IO: 

(h) 0) 

I 

FUEL 

N P E  

FUEL 

BURNED 

(UNITS) 



SCHEDULE A4 
Florida Power 8, Light Company 

SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 
ACTUAL FOR THE PERlODlMONTH OF: OCTOBER 201 1 

Page 2 of 3 

PLANTiUNlT 

NET NET CAPACITY 

CAPABILITY GENERATION FACTOR 

(MW) (MWH) (Oh) 

1 PT EVERGLADES # I I  203 -701 -0.1 
I 

(e )  (0 (9) (i) (h) (i) (k) (I) (m) (n) 

EQUIVALENT NET AVERAGE 



SCHEDULE A4 

FUEL COST 

PER KWH 

( W W H )  

Florida Power & Light Company 
SYSTEM NET GENERATION AND FUEL COST 

ACTUAL FOR THE PERlODlMONTH OF: OCTOBER 201 I 

COST OF 

FUEL 

($/UNIT) 

Page 3 of 3 

#2 OIL 

GAS 

#2 OIL 

GAS 

COAL 

GAS 

COAL 

GAS 

COAL 

#2 OIL 

SOLAR 

SOLAR 

NUCLEAR 

NUCLEAR 

NUCLEAR 

NUCLEAR 

0 BBLS 

269,679 MCF 

0 BBLS 

276,133 MCF 

25,946 TONS 

3,389 MMBTU 

27,117 TONS 

776 MMBTU 

(C) (2) 
3,002,485 MMBTU 

314 BBLS 

NA 

NA 

2,891,300 MMBTU 

5,833,487 MMBTU 

4,599,669 MMBTU 
*** 

6,849,200 MMBTU 

0.0000 

6.5861 

0.0000 

6.4251 

~ 

O.O( 
5.9: 

O.O( 
5.9: 

0 

24,514 

0 

25,729 

(B) 
54,262 

326 

(B) 
56,680 

73 

(B) 
326,594 

199 

3,842 

1,412 

253,585 
533,918 

401,448 
*tt 

760,827 

8,569,555 

14( 

14.7 

57.7 

61 ( 

70.1 

20.; 

19.( 

49.: 
103.t 

64: 
*** 

106.' 

---- 

___ 
5.817 

NA 

NA 

_-- 
_ _ _  
___ 

3,002,48! 

1,82i 

NE 

Nf 

2,891,30( 
5,833,48; 

4,599,66: 

0 
?!ET 

OUTPUT 

FACTOR 

(%) 

(I) (i) (k) 

FUEL 

VALUE BURNED 

(h) (i) 

I 

0 
A , , C D l C C  . I. L. I, .-- 

NET 

HEAT RATE 

(BTUlKWH) 

(3) 

(b) (a) 

PLANTlUNlT 

FUEL 

BURNED 

(UNITS) 

NET 

CAPABILITY 

(MW) 

AS BURNED 

FUEL COST 

($) 

(4) 

c 
1,614,497 

NET CAPACIT', 

;ENERATION FACTOR 

(MWH) (%) 

FUEL 

TYPE 

~ 

'UTNAM # 

n 
235 

50.' 

- 
63.: 

60.' 

11,17; 75.! 
f 235 

1,653,131 10,901 

(B 
10,45; 

63.; 

96.: 

# 

jT JOHNS # 

# 

(A: 
121 4.4961 94.0: 

7.6284 
2,439,66[ 

24,871 

(B 

10,38! 
(A 

12c 21.714 588,81I q-7 n 61.1 

- 

77.1 

- 
20.' 

19.1 

79.: 
103.1 

76.' 
*** 

106. 

2,549,86f 

5,69! 
100.1 

n 1 

1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 

2 

2 
2 
2 

2 

2 
2 
2 

7.7585 

(B 

9,19: 7,208,47* 

40,501 

NE 

NE 

1,882,14: 
3,167,61[ 

2,829,28! 

2.2072 

0.7422 
0 5933 0.5~ 

0.7048 0.6: 

0.5374 

91. XHERER # 

# 

IESOTO 

SPACE COAST 

rURKEY POINT # 
n 

N/ 

NI 

11,40: 
10,921 

11,451 

9,oo: 

** 

NI 

NI 

49. 
100. 

65. 
**. 

100. 

2: 

I( 
69: 
69: 

83: 
111 

73' 

ST LUCIE # 

___ I , , 6 849 20( 4,088,55r # 

I I 
299,118,46; 8,23: 23,331 SYSTEM TOTALS 

'* EXCLUDES PARTICIPANTS 

'If INCLUDES PARTICIPANTS 

(A) FPL SHARE (E) CALCULATED ON GENERATION RECEIVED NET OF LINE LOSSES (C) SCHERER COAL IS REPORTED IN MMBTU'S ONLY SCHERER COAL IS NOT INCLUDED IN TONS 
(1) IN MONTHS WHERE INVENTORY ADJUSTMENTS ARE BOOKED PER STOCKPILE SURVEYS AS IN OCTOBER 11 FOR SCHERER, THE MMBTU'S REPORTED MAYBE ARTlFlCALLY LOW OR HIGH AS THE RESULT OF THE SURVEY BEING RECORDED IN THE 
CURRENT MONTH AND NOT FLOWED BACK TO EACH AFFECTED MONTH 
(2) HEAT RATE IS CALCULATED BASED ON THE GENERATION AND FUEL CONSUMPTION REPORTED ON THIS SCHEDULE AND MAY BE DIFFERENT THAN THE ACTUAL HEAT RATE 
(3) Non-fuel related charge of $15,072 IS due to current month charges of $2,714 net wlth pnor month charges of $(17,786) The current month charges w~ll be reversed In the subsequent month 



COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY SYSTEM GENERATED FUEL COST 
INVENTORY ANALYSIS 

SCHEDULE A5 

4LAM.OJNT ($1 I 6,120,775 I 11,099,000~ 

5 LB URN ED 

6IUNITS (BBL) 39,588 129,096 
7'UNIT COST ($IBBL) ' 83.3454 ' 109.0506 
8:AMOUNT ($1 ! 3,299,479 ! 14,078,000. 

9:ENDING INVENTORY 

--I +-+- ~~--_p-_--~- 

I ..~p-~---~-~- 

I I ! 3,582,259 I 3,537,779 10,UNITS (BBL) 
11 iUNlT COST ($/BEL) i 87.2436 i 89.5183 
12:AMOUNT ($) I 312,529,346 : 316,696,000 
1310THER USAGE ($) i (347,587)l 
142?YS,s.UP,P.LY -..-.: 2714 L - - &  I --- 
ISIPURCHASES 

16:UNITS (BBL) : 262.349 

I ---I---I 

I I I 

171UNIT COST ($/BBL) I 137 3649 
18:AMOUNT . ($1 : 36,037,552 

r- - T ~ - - p  

2O'UNITS (BBL) 8,874 
21 !UNIT COST ($/BEL) ! 126 1880 
22'AMOUNT ($) ' 1 , 1 1 9 E  t -  - - - -  

24iUNITS (BBL) i 1,071,524 
25:UNIT COST ($/BEL) 8 112.5181 
26lAMOUNT ($) i 120,565,861 

~ __ 

938,429 
110 9812 

104,148,000 

I I I 

(89,508)! (69)! 1,070,333 I 1,712,372 
(25.7052) I (23.6000) I 83.8806 ' 93.1 012 

-(10,778,521)! (77)! 89,780,203 159,423,960 

I I 1 I 3,582,259 I 3,537,779 
(2.2747)i (2.5000)i 87.2436 i 89 5183 

(4,166,654): (1): 312,529,346 : 316,696,000 

I 44,480 I 

I I ( 1,666,552 I 
-------..----..~..-------,.--I- 

- I 1  

(642,039)! ( 3 4  
(9 2206)' (9 9000)' 

t- ---------I 

(69!643,757)! 19; I 
p~ 

I 1 ,  
(2.2747); (2.5000)/ 

I 44,480 I 

(4,166,654): (1): 
I I 

~ ..I 

I I 

-..-.-- ,.-..-...31 
I I !  

I I 
LIGHTOIL : -t 

I 
262.349 : 100 I 818.553 : 373.929 I 444.624 : >100.0 : 

137.3649 I 100.0000 

-I 
36,037,552 : 100 

I 
8,874 ' 100 

126.1880 1 100.0000 
1,119,792 : 100 

I 

I 
-- *--- 

133,095 i 14 
1.5369 ; 1.4000 

16,417,861 I 16 

133.4236 I 118.2310 I 15.1926 I 12,8000 
109,214,253 : 44,210,000 : 65,004,253 >100.0 I 

I 

I 
332,979 I 45,170 

112.9517 ! 94.3768 
37,610,542 : 4,263,000 

I 

I 
1,071,524 i 938,429 
112.5181 : 110.9812 

120,565,861 I 104,148,000 

287,809 
18.5749 

33,347,542 
p~ 

133,095 
1.5369 

16,417,861 

>100.0 

>100.0 
19.7000 

14 
1.4000 

16 

n--ppp-p-- __ --o ~ ... -_ -8. .-.-.. -. _.__._I I .....- I. -I.---I 

29 I PURCHASES I I COAL SJRPP I I I I I 

3OiUNITS (TON) i 57,948 I 58,921 I (973)l (2): 549,113 666,131 (117,018)! (18)1 

33 tgURNE13- ~ ~ _ p  ~~~ ~. _~.' I - .~ 

31:UNIT COST ($/TON) : 92.5020 : 104.9711 : (12.4691): (11.9000)~ 96.8801 I 90.4597 I 6.4204 I 7.1000 : 
32LAMOUNT ($) ~.~~I 5,360,307 6,185.0001-  (824,693)! (13)! 53,198,129 ! 60,258,000 ! (7,059,871)l (1 2) j 

r - 7 - - 1 - - - - - t -  i-i 
341UNITS (TON) 53,063 58,921 (5,858)! (IO)! 560,194 600,191 (39,997)! (7) !  

,~~ ~ -__ 

3.8580 ' 4.3000 ' I I 35'UNIT COST ($fTON) ' 94.0304 ' 104.9711 ' (10.9407)' (10.4000)' 92.5531 ' 88.6951 ' I 36!AMOUNT ($) I 4,989,533 6,185,000 I (1,195,467)1 (Is)! 51,847,707 I 53,234,000 (1,386,293): 

i I t  i i i i  
I 

(3) ; 
I 

40:AMOUNT ($) ; 8,270,517 ; 9,436,000 : (1,165,483): (12): 8,270,517 : 9,436,000 : (1,165,483); (12): 
4110THERUSAGE ($) I I I I I I I I I 
42:2!YssI!P,PcY - -_; -__- -. -. L -. .-..-.;-I -- ..1.. - I I - I .-; ._.I -.I -A -. . --. - A -. I -. . L 

I 
38;UNITS (TON) : I 87,956 I : 91,000 I : (3,044): (3): I 87,956 I : 91,000 I : (3,044): 
391UNIT COST ($/TON) I 94 0302 I 103 6923 I (9 6621)l (9 3000)l 94 0302 I 103 6923 I (9 6621)l (9 3000)l 
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COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT COMPANY SYSTEM GENERATED FUEL COST 
INVENTORY ANALYSIS 

SCHEDULE A5 

MONTH OF OCT 201 1 
c------------------------------~-------------------------------. 

PERIOD TO DATE I 
t t DIFFERENCE DIFFERENCE 4 

I CURRENT MONTH ! t-------I-------I--------------)--------~-------~--~----------- 
ACTUAL 5 ESTIMATED 1---------------I 

lpp ~ , ~ ~ , ~  I I I _- I I I I---, I I 

I-------------- 
ACTUAL ESTIMATED 

AMOUNT % AMOUNT % t  

I I I I I I I I I I 

I I rn I I I 1 I I m rn 1 m m m m m t  I I I I n m 4 m I m 11 I I m m 1. m . m m I m I I A 
COAL SCHERER 43: PURCHASES 

44:UNITS (MMBTU) : 5,066,648 - : 5,066,648 : 100 39,772,437 : 23,702,700 16,069,737 : 68 : 
451U. COST ($/MMBTU) ! 2.3346 - ! 2.3346 ! 100.0000 ! 2.3595 ! 2.2549 ! 0.1046 4.6000 1 

- I 11,828,461 8 100 ; 93,844,513-1 53,448,000 ! 40,396,513 I 
46pE!!N!T..L ' 1 1  r-p-... . . _. C-----L-- ,-- I --, I -_1- I +i -2 

Ipppppp---- c _ _  .. . 

I I I I I I I I I 
47'BURNED 

52 ' I 
48'UNITS (MMBTU) 3,002,485 ' 266,477 : 2,736,008 ' >100.0 ' 37,245,459 : 24,564,101 ' 12,681,358 ' 
50 iAMOUNTp-(% ; 7,055,427 i 10,780,000 i (3,724,573); (35); 87,480,788.j 88,186,000 (705,212)/ ( I ) /  

I 

49!u. cos'r (WMMBTU) , 2.3499 ! 40.4538 ! (38.1039)! (94.2000), I I 3.5900 ! (1.2412), I (34.6000), 

51 ~ ~ N ~ ~ ~ V E N T O R Y ~ ~ -  I I I I I I I I 

2.3488 , 
I I I I 

T - ~ - -  - --7- - -I- 1 

36 i 
(94.3000): 

(92) I 

52iUNITS (MMBTU) i 7,499,451 i 5,507,116 i 1,992,335 i 36 i 7,499,451 i 5,507,116 i 1,992,335 i 
53:u. cosr WMMBTU) : 2.3541 ; 41.6527 ; (39.2986): (94.3000): 2.3541 : 41.6527 : (39.2986): 
541AMOUNT ($) I 17,654,476 I 229,386,000 I (211,731,524)l (92)l 17,654,476 I 229,386,000 I (211,731,524)1 
55:OTHERUSAGE ($) : 
56!P?Yssc!P_PCY I I -- i - I I - I I - I 1  -. . - - - - - L-. - -. - -. I -. . -. . I - -. . -. . J. -. . - I. - .!. -. - - I 

I 

-. . -. . - 
- 

100 
100.0000 ' 

100 ! 
I 

I 23 8 

4.5000 i 
29 : 
4 

581UNITS (MMBTU) ! 45,804,436 ! 
591u COST (VMMBTU) I 58904 8 

6O!AMOUNT ($1 1 269,808,476 
- I 45,804,436 ! 100 j 485,435,862 j 
- I  5.8904 I 100.0000 I 5.8436 I 
- ! 269,808,476 ! 100 ! 2,836,703,713 ! 

- I 485,435,862 
5.8436 

836,703,713 

t 

62!UNITS (MMBTU) 1 45,904,436 
63iu cos'r ($/MMBTU) ' 5 8926 
64;AMOUNT ($1 ! 270,495,760 

Lppp--- I--- 
65:ENDING INVENTORY : 

I I 

1 

66:UNITS (MMBTU) I 1,750,000 

68 AMOUNT ($) i 7,329,656 
69 OTHER USAGE ($) I 

671u cosr (WMMBTU) i 4 1884 

70 DAVS SUPPLVL I 
-..-..-..-..-.I-..-..-. 

71 BURNED 
I 

32 ! 484,833,827 ! 393,940,833 
254000 i 58461 i 5 5927 

66 ; 2,834,409,921 ; 2,203,184,045 
__ I- 

I I 
100 1,750,000 

4 1884 I 
100 i 7,329,656 ' 

I 

I I 

100 0000 I 

-..-..1..-..-..-1.-..-..- 
I I 

11,156,904 
1.1927 

107,184,760 

90,892,994 
0.2534 

631,225,876 

34,747,532 
4 6999 

163,311,000 
- 

-. . -. . -. 

I I 
I 

I 74n nnn I 
I 

inn I 1,750,000 
4.1884 

7,329,656 

, , , .,.,,.,.,.. , .,., 
4.1884 i IOO.OOOO i 

7,329,656 i 100 ; 
I I 

-..-..-. 
NUCLEAR 

I 
72 UNITS (MMBTU) I 20,173,656 

74 AMOUNT ($) ' 11,967,602 
73 u cos'r (WMMBTU) 1 0.5932 

i 

23,949,560 I (3,775,904)i (16); 201,891,345 210,062,154 I (8,170,809): 
0.7162 (0.1230)! (17.2000), 06093 0 6706 (0.0613)! 

17,153,000 : (5,185,398): (30): 123,004,212 : 140,868,000 : (17,863,788): 

76 UNITS (GAL) i 
77 UNIT COST ($/GAL) : 
78 AMOUNT ($) I 

I I ~ I E C  a P ?? EYPI I In= 

6,586 i 
1 A C 9 1  . 

762 i 100 i 
- ! 9 9 Q 9 9 .  annnnnn. 

I 

- 1  6,586 i 100 i 
? I C ? ?  . annnnnn . 

L.LULL . - ,  L . L W L L  I I W W . V W W V  I L.-rdL" I - .  L.-rdLd . I V V . W W W W  I 

1,739 i - I  1,739 i 100 i 16,151 i - 1  16,151 i 100 i 
I? nnn\ PADDEI r e I?C nan CL\ PI IDDELIT L ~ ~ ~ I T Y  rrin I?? nnn\ PADDCI c c nan ann\ 

rcniuu- I u-UH I r. 
LINE 74 EXCLUDES NUCLEAR DISPOSAL COST OF $ 1,638,673 CURRENT MONTH AND $ 16,047,698 PERIOD-TO-DATE. 
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SJRPP -COAL 

Adjusted Month 

Date of Survey 

Tons per 
survey 

Tons per 
books 
Tons 
Difference 
Adjustment 
tons exceeding 3% 
of survey 

Adjustment !$ 

ownership) 
(20% 

Adjusted Month 

Date of Survey 

Tons per 
survey 

Tons per 
books 

Tons 
Difference 

Adjustment 
tons exceeding 3% 
of survey 

Adjustment $ 

ownership) 
(20% 

SCHEDULE A - NOTES 

$ 178,491.49 

JuI-I 1 

FPL's MMBTU 
Adiustment 

SCHERER 4 

FPL's $ 
Adiustment 

Aug-11 

MonthNear 

Jan-I 1 I 244,885 I $ 556,047.82 
Feb-I 1 
Mar-I 1 I 
Apr-I 1 (1 70,002)l (396,257.73) 

I Mav-I 1 I - I  - I  
Jun-I 1 
Jul-I 1 

Oct-I 1 405,981 962,160.98 
NOV-I 1 

8/31/2011 

37981 2.92 

48619.38 I 
8.3482 

71 53.28 

NOV-I 1 Dec-I 1 

Dec-I 1 I I 



SCHEDULE A - NOTES 
OCTOBER 201 1 

AMOUNT 

$703.22 

($1 55.138.76 

($30,163.80 

($1 9,117.74 

($143,870.39 

($347387.47 

$0.00 
6347.587.47 

~~~~ 

ADJUSTMENTS EXPLANATION 

RlVlERA - FUELS RECEIVABLE - QUALITYlADJ 
SANFORD - FUELS RECEIVABLE - BARGE BOTTOMS 
MANATEE - NON RECOVERABLE - TANK BOTTOMS 
SANFORD - FUELS RECEIVABLE - SALE OF FUEL 

FT. MYERS - FUELS RECEIVABLE - BARGE BOTTOMS 
PORT EVERGLADES - FUELS RECEIVABLE - QUALITYlADJ 

CANAVERAL - FUELS RECEIVABLE - SALE 
TURKEY POINT FOS - FUELS RECEIVABLE - SALE OF FUEL 

MANATEE - FUELS RECEIVABLE -SALE OF FUEL 
TURKEY POINT FOSSIL - FUELS RECEIVABLE - QUALITYlADJ 

MARTIN - FUELS RECEIVABLE - QUALITYlADJ 

RlVlERA - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 
SANFORD - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT-LFARS 
SANFORD - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT-SAP 

SANFORD -NON-REC INVENTORY ADJ 
FT. MYERS - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 

FTI MYERS - INVENTORY ADJUSTMENT 
PORT EVERGLADES - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT-LFARS 
PORT EVERGLADES - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT-SAP 

CANAVERAL - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT 
CANAVERAL - NON-REC INVENTORY ADJ 

TURKEY POINT FOSSIL - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT-LFARS 
TURKEY POINT FOSSIL - TEMP/CAL ADJUSTMENT-SAP 

TURKEY POINT FOSSIL - NON-REC INVENTORY ADJ 
MANATEE - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT-LFARS 
MANATEE - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT-SAP 

MANATEE - NON-REC INVENTORY ADJ 
MARTIN - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT-LFARS 
MARTIN - TEMPlCAL ADJUSTMENT-SAP 

MARTIN - NON-REC INVENTORY ADJ 

OTAL-LFARS 
OTALSAP 
OTAL 

UNITS 

AMOUNT NOTES ON COAL 

$ SJRPP COAL CAR DEPRECIATION 

AMOUNT NOTES ON GASlCTGT #2 OIL 
NORMALIZED ADJUSTMENT NATURAL GAS (MMBTUS) $ 

- 15 - I  NORMALIZED ADJUSTMENT CTGT #2 OIL (BELS) 

I I I 



POWER SOLO SCHEOULEAG 
COMPANY FLORIDA POWER a LIGHT COMPANY 

FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 201 1 

(1) (2) (3) (41 (5) (6) (7) (81 (9) 

KWH CalWKWH 
TYPE TOTAL WHEELED w n  TOTAL $ FOR 

SOLD TO a KWH FROMOTHER FROMOWN (a) (bi FUEL ADJ TOTAL COST GAIN FROM 
SCHEOULE SOLD SYSTEMS GENERATION FUEL TOTAL 

(OM) (OM) (OM) COST COST (5) x(6l(a) 
~~ ESTIMATED 

t OFF-SYSTEM SALES 
J5) X (6)(bi s 

1095.760 136.533 
337.46 0 

1433.m 138.533 

0 
0 

0 
- 

16XC 
45 332 

61.832 
- 

5 571 
0 744 

2 032 
~ 

OSIFCBBS 1 6 5 x  
45 332 

61 832 

6 641 919.165 
0 744 337,448 

2316 1 256.61 1 

ST LUClE RELIABILITY 

TOTAL 

ACTUAL 

FMPA (SL 1) 

FLORIDA KEYS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 

ARCLIGHT ENERGY MARKETING, LLC 
CARGILL POWER MARKETS, LLC 

COB0 ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIPCORP 
CONOCO PHILLIPS INC 

OUC(SL1) 

CAROLINA POWER a LIGHT COMPANY 

23 677 
16 372 

0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

23.677 
16.372 

0 

0 674 

O O M  

O O M  
1 764 
O O M  
O O M  
O O M  
2218 
2 171 
2 189 
O O M  
3208 
2305 
O w 0  
O D X J  
1683 
2 151 
O w 0  

(1 261) 
0 674 

(1 261) 
O M 0  

O M 0  
1 828 
O m ,  
O O M  
0030 
3484 
3 408 
3504 
O O M  
4 928 
3 693 
O C W  
O w 0  
35x 
3 651 
0033 
3 739 
3 628 
O O M  

159.681 
I208.4M) 

0 

159.681 
(206.400) 

0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
(3.617) 

0 
0 
0 

7.221 
22.707 

161 450 

os 
os 

0 
2,059 

0 
0 
0 

0 
2.059 

0 
0 
0 

0 
38.328 

0 
0 
0 

0 
37.638 

0 
0 
0 

24,979 
86.396 
524.293 

0 
80.655 
25.650 

0 
0 

350 
98.056 

0 
32.903 
15.163 

0 

os 
os 
os 

CONSTELLATION ENERGY COMMODITIES GROUP INC 
EOFT N A 
ENERGY AUTHORITY. THE 
ENERGY AUTHORIN. THE 
FLORIDA MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY 
FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
GAlNESVlLLE REGIONAL UTILITIES 
HOMESTEAD C I N  OF 
JPMORGANVENTURESENERGYCORP 
MERRILL LYNCH COMMODITIES, INC 
MORGAN STANLEY CAPITAL GROUP, INC 
NEW SMYRNASEACH UTILITIES COMMISSION. 
NEW SMYRNA BEACH UTILITIES COMMISSION, 
OGLETHORPE POWER CORPORATION 
ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION 
POWERSOUTH ENERGY COOPERATIVE 
RAlNBOW ENERGY MARKETING CORP 
REEDY CREEK IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
RRI ENERGY SERVICES, INC 
SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC 
SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC 
SEMPRA ENERGY TRADING CORP 
SOUTH CAROLINA ELECTRIC L GAS CO 
SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES. INC 
SOUTHERN COMPANY FLORIDA LLC 
TALLAHASSEE. C l N  OF 
TALLAHASSEE, C l N  OF 
TALLAHASSEE. CITY OF (CAPACITY) 
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
TENASK4 POWER SERVICES CO 
TENNESSEE VALLEY AUTHORIN 

os 
OS 
os 
AF 
os 
os 
AF 
AF 

717 
2.594 
14.984 

717 
2.594 
14.984 

0 
1,235 
7 w  
0 
0 

15.903 
58,304 
327,554 

0 
39.619 
16,133 

0 
0 

189 
51.887 

0 
20 €40 
9 250 

0 

0 
1 235 
7 w  
0 
0 

0 
21,112 
5,112 

0 

157 
26839 

0 
9 587 
4.590 

0 
18 471 
2696 

0 

I18 485) 
os 
os 
os 

10 
2.412 

0 

10 
2,412 

0 
os 
os 
AF 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 

880 
418 
0 

1.697 
3w 
0 
0 

254 

880 
416 
0 

1.697 
300 
0 
0 

254 
0 

2,551 
0 
0 
0 

1.150 
0 
0 
0 

2 345 
2 213 
O O M  
2 102 
2 712 
O m ,  
O W  
2111 
O w 0  
2 313 
O O M  
O O M  
O O M  
2 379 
O w 0  
O O M  
O O M  
O O M  
2 275 
O m ,  

C l N O F  
C l N O F  

3 438 
4 1M 
O O M  
O O M  
3 642 
O O M  
4854 
O m ,  

35 671 
8,135 

0 
0 

5 362 
0 

56.998 
0 
0 
0 

n 361 

58,345 
12.320 

0 
0 

9.251 
0 

123.816 
0 
0 
0 

40 250 

0 
2.950 

0 
31,442 

0 
0 
0 

1o.m 
0 
0 
0 

os 
OS 
AF 
os 
os 
os 

0 
2,551 

0 
0 
0 

1150  
os 
os 
AF 
AF 
OS 
os 
os 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

12,740 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

21,555 
0 

0 
56D 
0 

0 
560 
0 
0 

O O M  
3 649 
O O M  
Oca, 

0 
5.914 

0 
0 0 O O M  0 

FLORIDA COST-BASED BROKER SYSTEM IFCBBSI 

ENERGY AUTHORIN. THE 
FLORIDA MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY 
FLORIDA POWER CORP 
HOMESTEAD, C I N  OF 
ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION 
REEDY CREEK IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 
SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 

FCBBS 
FCBBS 
FCBBS 
FCBBS 
FCBBS 
FCBBS 
FCBBS 
FCBBS 

348 0 348 2m 
O O M  
O O M  
2356 

3 232 
O O M  
O O M  
3468 

7.738 
0 
0 

2.780 
0 

11.835 
2 862 

11.248 
0 
0 

4.032 
0 

16306 
3 €49 

0 

3.511 
0 0 

0 
118 

0 
0 

116 
0 

1,312 
0 

4.472 
787 
0 

0 
553 
125 

0 
552 
125 
0 

O w 0  
2140 
22% 

O O M  
2 949 
2 919 

0 O O M  

2204 

O O M  

3085 

0 

FLORIDA COST-BASED BROKER SYSTEM SUBTOTAL 
ST LUClE PARTICIPATION SUB-TOTAL 
SALES EXCLUSIVE OF FCBBS AND ST LUClE PARTICIPATION SUB TOTAL 

Q% OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES (SEE SCHED A8a) 
SUBTOTAL 
Gas T v b l n  M a l m n ~ ~  Ravsnve Reclassed lo Base Revenue 
PP ADJGaS T u b l n  Rev ROEIasSed to Base Revenue 
TOTAL 
201 1 W r  Averyls Threshhdd 
YTD Dfierenca of ThreshW rn Actual 
YTD XW FPL Share 

CURRENTMONTH 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%I 

PERIOD TO DATE 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

'ONLY TOTALS INCLUDES 80% OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES 
*TOTAL C SCHEDULE TRANSMISSION SERVICE INCLUDED IN FUEL COST = 

1,144 
40.049 
32.501 

1,144 
40.049 
32 501 

25.214 
(48.719) 
722.049 

35296 
(46 719) 

1,163997 

10.082 
0 

307.946 
ow 
2222 

0003 
3 581 

73.694 0 73,694 0 951 1534 7W.544 1,152,574 ' 318.028 
0 134 w 2  
0 

73.694 0 73,694 0 951 1 %  700,544 1,152,574 318.028 
10 707.967 
(6.645.272) 

0 

11.852 
192 

0 11 862 
00 192 

(1 082) 
(53 2) 

1 737 
1 679 
101411 

179495 
1296 

4.c62.695 
3,454,594 

MB.101 
176 

839.544 
799.03 
40535 

0 839.544 
0 799.m 
0 40 535 

14.534.683 19.982.439 
15.010.2M 19.540.944 
(425.361) 441,495 

(2 8) 23 51 51 '10 (7 5i 



GAIN ON ECONOMY ENERGY sALEs SCHEDULE ABa 
CoMPANY, FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2011 

(1) 12) (3) (4) (5) (6) 

(;$'!t$lKWH 

SOLO TO 
TYPE

•
SCHEDULE 

TOTAL 
KWH 
SOLO 

I')
TOTAL 

(.) 
FUEL 

GNNON 
ECONOMY ENERGY 

(000) COST COST SALES 

ESTIMATED: 

80% OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES 0.000 MOO 

TOTAL 0000 0.000 

t&Il.!&: 

SUB·TOTAL 0.000 0000 

80% OF GAIN ON ECONOMY SALES x.SO 
TOTAL 0.000 0000 0 

CURRENT MONTH: 
DIFFERENCE 0 0 0 0.000 0.000 0 
DIFFERENCE (%) 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

PERIOD TO DATE" 
ACTUAL 0 0 0 0.000 0 
ESTIMATED 0 0 0 0.000 0 
DIFFERENCE 0 0 0 0000 0 
DIFFERENCE (%) 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 

NOTE: TOTAL C SCHEDULE TRANSMtsSlON SERViCE INCLUDED IN FUEL COST., 



Purchased Power SCHEDULE A7 
(Exclusive of Economy Energy Purchase) 

FOR THE MONTH OF October 201 1 
COMPANY FLORIDA POWER R LIGHT COMPANV 

(6) (7) (8) 
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

KWH cents/KWH 
FOR KWH TOTAL $ FOR 

TYPE TOTAL KWH 
INTERRUP- FOR (a) (b) FUELADJ 

IBLE FIRM FUEL TOTAL (6) x (7)(a) 

looo) 1000) COST COST $ 

PURCHASED FROM 8 KWH FOR OTHER 

SCHEDULE PURCHASED UTILITIES 

ESTIMATED. 
SOUTHERN COMPANIES (UPS & R) 
ST. LUClE RELIABILITY 
SJRPP 
PPAs 

285,896 0 
40,138 0 

218,702 0 
12,994 0 

0 285,896 
0 40.138 
0 218,702 
0 12,994 

3.944 
0 821 
4 207 
6 926 

1 1,276,474 
329,693 

9,2W,oOO 
899,933 

SOUTHERN COMPANIES UPS 0 0 0 0 0 000 0 
SOUTHERN COMPANIES R 0 0 0 0 0 OM) 0 
PRIOR MONTH ADJUSTMENT 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0.000 0 
FMPA (SL2) 28,922 0 0 28,922 0 663 191,804 
PRIOR MONTH ADJUSTMENT 48 0 0 48 8,051 

28,970 0 0 28,970 0.690 199,855 
OUC (SL2) 20,000 0 0 20,000 0.847 169,403 

20.034 0 0 20,034 0 e42 168.692 
JACKSONVILLE ELECTRIC AUTHORITY UPS 161,057 0 0 161,057 5.930 9,551,383 

161,057 0 0 161,057 4217 6,791,700 
SOUTHERN COMPANY - FRANKLIN 38.248 0 0 38,248 4 135 1,581,594 
SOUTHERN COMPANY - HARRIS 146,974 0 0 146.974 4 078 5,994,219 
SOUTHERN COMPANY - OLEANDER 11,016 0 0 11,016 7.683 846.316 
SOUTHERN COMPANY - SCHERER 3 101,423 0 0 101,423 3.380 3,427,853 
ST LUClE PARTICIPATION SUB-TOTAL 49.004 0 0 49,004 0 752 368,547 
TOTAL 507,722 0 0 507,722 3 744 19,010,229 
CURRENT MONTH 

DIFFERENCE (50,ooS) 0 0 (50,008) (0.148) (2,695,871) 

PRIOR MONTH ADJUSTMENT 34 0 0 34 (711) 

PRIOR MONTH ADJUSTMENT 0 0 0 0 (2,759,683) 

DIFFERENCE% (9.0) 0.0 0 0  (9 0) (3.8) (12 4) 
PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 5,888,257 0 0 5,888,257 4.193 246,894,583 
ESTIMATED 5,585,906 0 0 5,585,906 4 196 234,386,597 
DIFFERENCE 302,351 0 0 302,351 (0 003) 12,507,986 

NOTE GAS RECEIVED UNDER GAS TOLLING AGREEMENTS HAS BEEN INCLUDED IN FUEL EXPENSE ON SCHEDULE A3 
DIFFERENCE% 5.4 0.0 0.0 5.4 (0.1) 5.3 



Energy Payment To Qualifying Facilities SCHEDULE A8 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 

FOR THE MONTH OF October 201 1 

(6) (7) (8) 
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) 

KWH cents/KWH 
FOR KWH TOTAL $ FOR 

PURCHASED FROM 

TYPE TOTAL KWH 
INTERRUP. FOR 

& KWH FOR OTHER 
IBLE FIRM 

(000) (000) 
SCHEDULE PURCHASED UTILITIES 

(a) (b) FUELADJ 

FUEL TOTAL (6)x(7)(b) 

COST COST $ 

ESTIMATED: 
QUALIFYING FACILITIES 249,455 0 0 249,455 5.023 5.023 12,529,709 
TOTAL 249,455 0 0 249,455 5.023 5.023 12,529,709 

BROWARD COUNTRY RESOURCE RECOVERY 17,786 0 0 17,786 2.274 2.274 404,489 
NORTH-AA 
BROWARD COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY - NORTH 8,184 0 0 8,184 2.923 2.923 239,218 
BROWARD COUNTY RESOURCE RECOVERY - SOUTH 2,604 0 0 2,604 2.923 2.923 76,116 
BROWARD COUNTY RESOURCE 21,086 0 0 21,086 2.387 2.387 503,234 

CEDAR BAY GENERATING COMPANY 88,189 0 0 88,189 4.091 4.091 3,607,932 
GEORGIA PACIFIC CORPORATION 1,954 0 0 1,954 2.404 2.404 46.983 
INDIANTOWN COGENERATION LP. 49,807 0 0 49,807 2.097 2.097 1,044,600 
MMA BEE RIDGE 24 0 0 24 2.892 2.892 694 
OKEELANTA POWER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 12,206 0 0 12,206 2.321 2.321 283.316 
SOLID WASTE AUTHORITY OF PALM BEACH 32,445 0 0 32,445 2.531 2.531 821,103 
TROPICANA PRODUCTS 140 0 0 140 31.931 31.931 44,703 
WM-RENEWABLE, LLC 5,368 0 0 5,368 2.435 2.435 130,689 
WM-RENEWABLE, LLC - NAPLES 2,528 0 0 2,528 2.433 2.433 61,509 
TOTAL 242.321 0 0 242.321 2.998 2.998 7.264.586 
CURRENT MONTH 
DIFFER EN C E (7,134) 0 0 (7,134) (2.025) (2.025) (5,265,122) 
DIFFERENCE% (2.9) 0.0 0.0 (2.9) (40.3) -40.3 (42.0) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 3,077,781 0 0 3,077,781 4.481 4.481 137,904,937 
ESTIMATED 3,113,557 0 0 3,113,557 4.712 4.712 146,708,739 
DIFFERENCE (35,776) 0 0 (35,776) (0.231) (0.231) (8,803,802) 

ACTUAL: 

RECOVERY-SOUTH-AA 

DIFFERENCE% (1.1) 0.0 0.0 (1.1) (4.9) (4.9) (6.0) 



ECONOMY ENERGY PURCHASES 
INCLUDING LONG TERM PURCHASES 

COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER 6 LIGHT COMPANY 
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 201 1 

SCHEDULE A9 

(1) (21 (JJ (4) (5 )  (6) (7) 

COST IF GENERATED 
N P E  TOTAL TRANS TOTAL $ FOR FUEL 

SCHEDULE PURCHASED cenWKWH (3) x (4) cenlslKWH $ (6Ub) - (51 
PURCHASED FROM a KWH COST FUELADJ (4 (b) SAVINGS 

ESTIMATED 

FLORIDA 
NON-FLORIDA 

OSlFCBBS 
os 

44.700 
47,250 

4 692 
4 867 

2,097,200 
2,299,500 

7.055 3,153,617 
7 062 3,336.773 

1,056,417 
1,037,273 

TOTAL 91,950 4.782 4,396.700 7.059 6,490,390 2,093,690 

os 
os 
os 
AlAF 
os 
os 
os 
os 
AJAF 
os 
os 
os 

3,271 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3,750 
0 

1,186 
0 

4.678 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
4.748 
0 000 
4 816 
0.000 
0.000 
4 100 
4.234 

153,027 
0 
0 
0 
0 

178,050 
0 

57,118 
0 
0 

(1,292,535) 
1,435 

7 754 
0.000 
0.000 
0 000 
0.000 
5.792 
0.OOO 
9.513 
0 000 
0 000 
4.656 
4.234 

253,637 
0 
0 
0 
0 

217,217 
0 

112,819 
0 
0 

1,630 
(1,292,535) 

100,610 
0 
0 
0 
0 

39,167 
0 

55,701 
0 
0 

195 
0 

ENERGY AUTHORIN, THE 
FLORIDA MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY 
FLORIDA POWER CORPORATION 
HOMESTEAD CITY OF -. ~ 

h E W  SMYRNA BEACh UTIL TIES COMMISS ON CITY OF 
ORLAhrDO L T  LITIES COMMlSSlOh 
REEDY CREEK IMPROVEMENT DlSTR CT 
SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, .hC 
SEMIN0.E E-ECTRIC COOPERATNE lhC 

0 
35 

(30,528) 

TALLAMSSEE, C l N  OF 
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY Sept ‘10-Febll Inadvertent 

NON-FLORIDA. 

os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 
os 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

220 
2.600 
2.255 

0 
259 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

(12) 

0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
4.675 
4.342 
4.378 
0.000 
4.469 
0.000 
7.400 
0.000 
0.000 

0.000 
0 000 

0.000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

10.284 
112.880 
98.735 

0 
11,574 

0 
(888) 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0.000 
0 000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

10.729 
7.841 
6 107 
0.000 
6.959 
0 000 

11.825 
0.000 
0 000 
0.wO 
0 000 
0.000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

23,604 
203.876 
137,706 

0 
16,023 

0 

CALPINE ENERGY SERVICES, L P 
CARGILL POWER MARKETS, LLC 
CAROLINA POWER I LIGHT COMPANY 
COBB ELECTRIC MEMBERSHIP CORP 
CONOCO PHILLIPS CO 
CONSTELLATION ENERGY COMMODITIES GROUP, INC 
EDFT NA 
JP MORGAN VENTURES ENERGY CORP 
MERRILL LYNCH COMMODITIES, INC 
MORGAN STANLEY CAPITAL GROUP, INC 
OGLETHORPE POWER CORPORATION 
RAINBOW ENERGY MARKETING CORP 
RRI ENERGY SERVICES, INC 
SEMPRA ENERGY TRADING CORP 
SOUTHERN COMPANY SERVICES, INC 
SOUTHERN COMPANY FLORIDA LLC 
TENASKA POWER SERVICES CO 

FLORIDA COST-BASED BROKER SYSTEM fFCBBSL 

ENERGY AUTHORITY THE 
FLORIDA MUNICIPAL POWER AGENCY 
FLORIDA POWER CORP 
LAKELAND, CITY OF 
ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION 
REEDY CREEK IMPROVEMENT DISTRICl 
SEMINOLE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

0 
13.320 
90.996 
38.971 

0 
6,449 

0 
(1.419) 

0 
(531) 

0 

FCBBS 
FCBBS 
FCBBS 
FCBBS 
FCBBS 
FCBBS 
FCBBS 
FCBBS 

0 
0 
0 
0 

498 
0 
0 
0 

0.000 
0 000 
0.000 
0.000 
4.262 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

21,223 

0 000 
0 000 
0.000 
0.OOO 
5.194 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 
0.000 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 
0 

4,645 
0 
0 
0 

0 
25,868 

0 
0 
0 

FLOR DA PLRCHASES S-E-TOTA. 
hON-FLORIDA PURCnASES SJB-TOTA- 
FLORIDA COST-BASED BROI(ER SYSTEM SUB TOTAL 

(22.286) 
5,322 

498 

4.051 
4 370 
4.262 

(902,905) 
232,585 
21,223 

3 173 
7 174 
5.194 

(707.233) 
381,789 
25,868 

195,672 
149.204 

4,645 

TOTAL (16,4661 3.942 (649.0971 1.819 (299.5761 349,521 

CURRENT MONTH. 
DIFFERENCE (108.416) (0.840) (5,045,797) (5.239) (6,789,966) (1,744,169) 
DIFFERENCE (“A) (117.9) (17.6) (114.8) (74 2) (104.6) (83.3) 

PERIOD TO DATE: 
ACTUAL 
ESTIMATED 
DIFFERENCE 
DIFFERENCE (%) 

1,354,570 
1,700,672 
(346,102) 

(20 4) 



Florida Power 8, Light Company 
Schedule A12 -Capacity Costs 
Page 1 of 2 

For the Month of Oct-I 1 

Capacity Term Term Contract 
Contract MW - Start End Type 

Cedar Bay 250 1/25/1994 12/31/2024 QF 
lndiantown 330 12/22/1995 12/1/2025 QF 
Broward North - 1991 Agreement 11 1/1/1993 12/31/2026 QF 
Broward South - 1991 Agreement 3.5 1/1/1993 12/31/2026 QF 

QF = Qualifying Facility 

2011 CaDacitv in Dollars 

January February March April May June July August September October November December Year-todate 

Cedar Bay 
ICL 
BN-SOC 
BN-NEG 
BS-SOC 
BS-NEG 

Total 

11,320,559 10,892,039 11,281,573 11,297,247 11,376,376 11,347,801 11,406,460 11,692,935 11,709,690 11,922,028 
1 1,261,382 1 1,271,818 11,459,175 1 1,271,818 1 1,290,708 1 1,290,708 1 1,290,708 1 1,349,097 1 1,349,097 1 1,349,097 

27,562 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
254,683 255,476 254,871 254,265 253,660 253,309 262,093 262,029 287,732 300,947 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
96,845 96,845 96,845 96,845 96,845 96,845 96,845 96,845 96,845 96,845 

22,961,031 22,516,178 23,092,464 22,920,176 23,017,590 22,988,664 23,056,106 23,400,906 23,443,364 23,668,917 0 

114,246,708 
1 13,183,609 

27,562 
2,639,065 

0 
968,450 

0 231,065,395 



Florida Power 8, Light Company 
Schedule A12 - Capacity Costs 
Page 2 of 2 

For the Month of Oct-I 

2011 CaDacitv in MW 

2011 CaDacitv in Dollars 

I Jan I Feb I Mar I APr I May I Jun I Jul I Aug I Sep I Oct I Nov I Dec 

Total I 16,326,873 I 17,508,019 I 19,995,103 I 17,864,777 I 17,638,423 I 17,949,397 I 17,937,111 I 18,252,887 I 19,389,959 I 16,787,342 1 

hori Term Capacity Payments I I I 179,649,890 



1 111 11201 1 15:20 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202.017 

DATE 
_. . 

oan11201 1 
- 

09/02/2011 

,09102/2011 

‘09102/2011 
- 

~- 

?01131201 I 

1011312011 

101131201 1 

1 011 9/20 1 1 

10MQ12011 

I 011 9/2011 

‘1012412011 

101241201 1 

~01241201 I 

- .- - 

__ __ 

-- _ 

L- .- __ 
- _ _ _ _ _  ~ _ _ _  
.- _. __ . - - - ~_ - 

- . - 

. -  

OUTAGE 
TYPE(1) 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

.. 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

PMO 

FFO 

PFO 

PFO 

FMO 

PMO 

PMO 

- 

_. __ _. 

.._ _ _  

... 

_ _  . 
. . 

- __ 

. _. 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 

PLANT I UI 
.- 

HOURS 

40.1 

21.8 

21.8 

21.8 

23.5 

23.5 

23.5 

2.7 

2.7 

2.7 

27.3 

27.3 

27.3 

-~ - 

_ _ _  

__ 

-. 

-. - - 

~. 
~ 

__  

. -_ _ . 

-__. 

__ ._ 

_. .__ . 

.- . 

’: FORT 
. ~. 

(MW 
AFFECTED 

-.__ 

9.69 

141 

71.15 

9.69 

141 

71.15 

9.69 

141 

9.69 

71 .I5 

141 

71.14 

9.69 

_ ._ 

~ - 

- _. 

__ 
_ . __ _ 

-_ 
_._ -_ 

.- _ 

__ 

- .  
~ 

. 

._ - . .  

. _ _. 

(1) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO -FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

To: Dec-2011 

YERS 02 
. .~ PFM 02 . ._ 

DESCRIPTION 
_ _-__ - ~~ __ __ 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 2E 

2A CTIHRSG 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 2A 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 2A 

2D R.O. BLADE INSPECTION 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 2D 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 2 0  

28 CT high exhaust spread trip 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 28 

Impact loss due to cudailment on 28 

2C RO BLADE INSPECTION 8 OFFLINE WATER WASH 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 2C 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 2C 

- _ -~ 

~ _ _  - . . -. _ _ _ ___ .. 

___ .~ ~- .___ -- 

__ .~ __ - .~ 
~ 

. ~- - 

.__ - _. 

.~ __  . -  - -~ 
~ 

- _ _  -~ ~- . . . _ _ _ _ -  

__ __ .- _ _. _ 

_ _  - _ _  - ._ ._ _ - .  _ _  

- _ _  - ~. _ _  

- _ .. . _. - .. _ _  
_. . 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 

lSSUED 8Y: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. 



11/11/2011 1520 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202.018 

_. -__ 
I 

DATE 

01/10/201' 

01 I1 11201. 

01112/201 

*01/13/201' 

,02/051201' 

:02/06/2011 

02/06/2011 

02/12/2011 

02/1 2/2011 

'03/20/201 I 

03/22/2011 

0412 1120 I I 

05/12/201 I 

06/07/2011 

06/18/2011 

07/12/2011 

09/01/20t 1 

09/01/2011 

09/01/201 1 

09/14/2011 

10/01/2011 

10/03/2011 

____ 
- _ _ _  - 

__ ___ 

.- . 

- - -  

- _ _ -  

- - __ 
7 -- 
- -  - _ _  _. 

-- _ _  

_ _  _ _ ~  

-- 

- 

. 

- .~ 

_ - - 

.. - 

_. 

OUTAGE 
TYPE(1) 

PFO 

FFO 

.__. _ . -  

_ _  

PFO 

PFO 
__ 

FMO 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 To: Dec-2011 

PLANT i UNIT: SCHERER 
--I- I - 

- 04 PSG 04 

HOURS 

18.5 

15.0 

21.5 

19.7 

5.8 

0.7 

20.0 

1 .o 
0 7  

0.3 I 881 I Automatic Turbine Control System Tripped 

3 . 3 - 7  

- _ 

~ 

~_ 

- .- 

. __ -. . 

- 

.- _ _  

__ - 

- -  - .  - . . -  - .  - 

. -  __ -~ ~- 
531 _I Pulverizer Feeder Trip 

. - _ _  . __ 
~ _ _  

- 56.;-1-- 8 6 7  [ Boiler ~- Tube - Leak - - _ _  - - _ 

1.1 -r ___ 411 __ 14ABFPTTripped . 

553.4 I - 881 _ _  LMajor Turbine - Overhaul _ 

__  . 

_ .  . __ . - 1.7 7 Debris in circulating water _ _  . - .. _- . 

... - 

_ _. _ _  . - 

438 1 
0 . 2 . 1  

1.; I 
1.3 1 

881- T.8i Ie i  Tube Leak - Waterwali .. __ - 

861 -1-Seal Air . Fan .- - 

881 TExh is t  Hood ___ Temp - 

859 1 Flame Scanner Loss 

. ~~ 

. .  ~~ - - - 

. 

_~ _ _  . __ . _  ._ . 1 Turbine Test for Data Collection 

42.4 881 I Leak Service Water Supply Line 
- . .- - 

3 0- -1- - 

zo 8 I 88; -j Witerwall Tube Leak .- 

.. 

- 

(1) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO -PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 



11/11/2011 15:20 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202.019 

DATE 
- -_ 
04/0412011 

04/09/2011 

04/29/201 I 

05/01/2011 

05/30/2011 

07/05/2011 

08/22/201 I 

08/221201 I 

08/26/2011 

10/03/2011 

10/19/2011 

10/20/2011 

10/21/2011 

10/25/2011 

10/25/201 1 

10/27/2011 

. __ -___ 

_ _ ~  

__ 

- 

_ ~- 

_. _ _  
_ -~ 

- 

.- - 

- -  

. ..__ 

- ... 

- _._ 

_ _  
- -  

10/28/201 1 

10/29/2011 
. 

._ 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 TO: Dec-2011 

PSL 01 - _ _ _  01 
. 

1 --- 
.. - _  

(MW) 

.. ~~ ~. -- 
_.  DESCRIPTION . -  

_ _  _ _  AFFECTED I 
__ _- 

- ._ 
67.32 1 U l  PEL 1A2 Waterbox Repair . -  04041 - 1 

4455 1 U1 PEL Turbine Valve Test 040911 . ___ 

76.74 1 U1 UEL 1A2 Circ Water Pump Vibration 042911 

76.09 1 U1 UEL 1A2 Waterbox Repair 053011 

__ .~ _ _  __ 
~ ~~ - _- ~ -- __ _ _ _  - _ _  

~ __ - - - .~ 

62.62 - Pl-UEL __ ___ 1A2 Circ Water _ _  PurnpVibration ._ 050111 ~ _ _  

222.86 1 ~ U1 OMC Jellyfish _. Intake Intrusion _ Down Power 082211 . .  

839 I U1 OMC Jellyfish lnlake Intrusion SNO 08221 .. - 1 

-pl .~ OMCJellyfrsh ..- . lnlake Intrusion - Uppower 082611 

P l - P E L  - EOCCoast Down l0031< . .  

- . _. 

- __ _~ - -- - __ .- - 

82 L U 1  UEL 1A2 Waterbox Maintenance 070511 
-. ._ ~. ~ 

- __ -. _. - -- __ __ 

__ _ -- _ _ _ _ _ _ ~  _ -  

~ _ .  - ._ - - -  ._ . _ _  

.__. 276.41 . 

. __ . 113.13 __. 

~ __ .. 

___ _ __ - __ 
-_ 839 -r6i __- UEL 1Al Circ Water . Pump Mitor _. _ _ _  10191 - .~ 1 ~- .. - 

543.13 

500.2 F U E L  .~ Generator Seal ._ Oil Filter .- Hi PressureyPower __ -- ___ Hold 1 

505.56 1 U1 UEL Generator Seal Oil Filter Hi Pressure Down ~ PowerxO; 

839 I UIUEL Generator Seal Oil Filler Hi Pressure - Outage _ _  10257 1 

839 _ l U x U E L E A 6 1  - . .. CEDM Start _ -  Up Del&102711- _ _  _ 

I U1 UEL Circ Water Pump Motor Up Power 102011 _ _. .- _ .  - -~ . _ _  

___ - _ _  

._ ~ ~ _ _  . . __ -- 

. . .  

-- 

436.92 UEL Generator Seal Oil Fllter Hi Pressure Up Power 10281 
_ - . _ _  __ . .  - ~. 

122.81 1 . U1 _ _  PEL EOC Fuel Coast Down part 2 102911 - .  

(1) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO -FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT CO. 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 



11/1112011 15:20 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202.020 

DATE 

01/0112011 

'01/02/2011 

.. - 

-_ -- ~ 

__ ___. .-  

jo1102/2011 

~02/01/2011 

103/01/201 Z 

103/251201 1 

04/01!2011 

04/17/2011 

05/01/2011 

05/08/2011 

'05/08/201 I 

05/09/2011 

05/09/2011 

0511 01201 1 

05/10/2011 

05/7 1/201 I 

05/16/201 f 

05/16/2011 

05/18/201 I 

a511 81201 1 

05/18/2011 

06/06/2011 

06/07/2011 

08/16/2011 

_~ 
~ 

-~ ~. 

.. - ~_ - 

_ _  . _. - .. 

___ 

~ 

-. 

~ .. 

_ _ _  

~- _ 

-. 

- _.. . 
r-- 

_ _  

- _. . . 

_ _  

- .  .. . 

- 

- 

OUTAGE 
TYPE(1) 

PPO 

PPO 

FPO 

_. _ 

- 

FPO 

FPO 

FPO 

FPO 

FFO 

FFO 

PPO 

PFO 

- ___ ._ - _ _ . - 

.~ 

- 

PPO 

PFO 

PPO 

PFO 

PPO 

PFO 

FFO 

FFO 

. _ _  

_ _  .-. .- .- 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

PMO 

. .  

- ._ 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE OATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-201 I To: Dec-2011 

02 PLANT / UNIT: ST LUCIE - 
1.- - - -- 

PSL 02 

. _ _  
37.8 

3 2  

703.0 

672.0 

591 .O 

152.0 

384.6 

335.4 

172.1 

18.1 

18.5 

5.1 

13.0 

2 6  

19.7 

41 .O 

2.5 

47.3 

10.2 

2.4 

41.8 

27.7 

14 2 

8.1 

- __ 

- 
~ 

- 

-. 

__ 

_. ___ 
- ~. 

-. 

-- - _ _  
.~ _ _  

~ 

~ 

~ ~- 

_ -~ 

~ 

~ - 

~. 

- 

. .- 

._ 

- 

188.29 

440.48 

839 

839 

839 

839 

839 

839 

839 

568.74 

448.07 

383.78 

340.78 

312.19 

281.09 

122.58 

300.84 

839 

839 

839 

219.04 

839 

338.56 

72 24 

-. - _ _  

__ - 

~- - 

- - 

_ _  
. . ._ -. 

_ _ _  - 

.. __ 

__ __ 
. 

~ .. 

-- 

-_ ~- 

- ._ 

. 

_ _  - 

__ _. 

__ 

- -  -. 

- _. . .- 

. .  

__ 

(1) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT CO. 

~ - .  _- U2 PEL MSSV Testing part 2 0101201 1 

U2 PEL SL2-19 Refueling Outage Downpower 01 021 1 
_ _  .. 

~. ~ ~~ _ _  _ ~ 

U2 PEL SL2-19 Refueling Outage . __ 01021 1 

U2 PEL SL2-19 _ _ _ _  Refueling Outage _ _  0201 . .  I 1  
- _._ -- - ~ 

_ _  - __ 
U2 PEL SL2-19 Refueling Outage 0301 11 

U2 PEL SL2-19 Refueling Outage Extension 032511 

Refueling Oufage Extension 0401 11 

. -  _ _  

__ __. ~- - ._ 

_ _~ __ _ -_ ~. 

- - .~ 
U2 UEL SL2-I9 Refueling Outage Ex1 CEA 89 04171 1 

U2 UEL SL2-19 Refueling Outage Ext CEA 89 0501 11 
_ _  - - _. 

~ 

. -. . 

._ 

_ _  _ _  _ _  . . - -  __ 
U2 UEL SL2-19 Up Power Chemistry Hold part 2 05091 1 

U2 PEL SL2-t9 Power Ascension part 3 05091 I 

U2 UEL SL2-19 Up Power Chemistry Hold part 3 05I011 

U2 PEL SL2-19 Power Ascension part 4 051 11 1 

__. . __ . 

_ -  _ _  -~ 

._ - - - 

- - - _. .. __ 
Vent Line Leak down power 05161 I - - _. ~_ .- 

- . _  
U2 UEL Main Steam Vent Line SNO 05162011 

U2 UEL Turbine GV # I  repair 05181 1 

U2 UEL Main Steam Vent Line Leak SNO part 2 05181 1 

U2 UEL Main Sleam Vent Line Leak Power Ascension 051811 __ - 

U2 UEL Automatic Scram 06061 1 

U2 UEL Unplanned Scram Power Ascension 06071 1 

U2 PEL Turbine Valve Test 08161 1 

___  _~ 

__ . - _~ 

-_ - -  . . 

- _. ._ . ~- 

- _  - .  

_ _  
FILED: 

SUSPENDED: 
EFFECTIVE: 

DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 



11/1112011 1520 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 To: Dec-2011 

PLANT/ UNIT. S i  LUCIE PSL 02 _._ _ 02 - -. - 

I 

. _  . . 
DESCRIPTION - DATE TYXE jHJAi;ED I _ _  - 

____ _ _ _ _  
08/16/2011 b M O  I 70.6 

oii19/2011 I PFO I 
,08/20/2011 r PMO T-- 55- I 307.99 I U2 PEL TCW HX & 2A MF PP maint Part 2 08201 1 

~08/20/2011 1 PMO r 79.43 1 u2 PEL Turbine Valve Test part 2 08201 I 

'08/2212011 I PFO 

1 U 2  PEL TCW HX & 2A MF PP malnt 08161 1 
- _ - _ _  _ _  

4.5 I 534.08 pi UEL Generator Cooling System Cold Gas Hi Temp Down F 
- - - - - . - . .. . - -__  ~- _. -. 

-~ - - 

- -_ -- L 7 3 T & . 6 2  I U2 OMC Jellyfish Intrusion UELdown power082211 - ._ - _ _  - ._ - - - - -- - .- - -~ 

ORfGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202.021 

(7) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO -PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.! 
ORDER NO.: 



11/11/2011 1520 

PTN 03 . .- 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 To: Dec-2Oll 

PLANT I UNIT: TURKEY POINT 03 
~. _ _  

OUTAGE 
. . -  

DESCRIPTION _~ _.___ 
DATE I TYPE(1) I HOURS- 1 AF!!%O 1 

01108/201i I PFO 1 18 9 I- 2 I Unit 3 unplanned power reduclion to repair 38 SG FRV pOSiti0 

to high sodium in the steam gena 

03106/2011-1&- 1 ;9y f i  -693 1 Unit 3 was manually tripped due to high sodium in . _  the s t e a m -  . ._ 

03/14/2011 I PFO- I 19.2 I --F 7 Unit 3 power ascension followin reactor trip due to condenser Io 

10/04/2011 1- PPO I ..--I T i n i t  3 planned downpower to support 3C RCP seal replacemel 

- 1 0 - r  I 12 7 [- 385 I Unit 3 planned power ascension following 3C RCP _ _  Seal R G c  - 

12 ] Unit 3 planned power ascenslon following repair of 3C RCP se 

- _ _  ___ ._ __ - -  __ - __ - _ _ . . - ~ _ _ _ _  - 
- .. - 

03/06/2011 1 PFO I 4.8 r- 289 1 Unit 3 fast toa 
~. . 

._ _ _. - _ -. .. 

- _ _  - 

. ~ _ .  _ 

_ _  10~04/2011 -1  FPO 1 276.1q= -[ U n x n n e d  Outage to replace the 3C RCP Seal 

. l o / l w r  215.2 ._ _ _  

_ -~ - 

303 I Unit 3 unplanned downpower due to 3A SGFP motor failure 
. .. . 

_ _ _  - _ _  __ 

(I) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO +PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIOA POWER & LIGHT CO. 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 8.202.022 
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11/11/2011 15:20 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 To: Dec-2011 

PLANT / UNIT: TURKEY POINT #5 05 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 8.202.024 

------I--- 

HOURS 

77.5 

77.5 

99.3 

99.3 

104.2 

104.2 

229.9 

229.9 

240.0 

240.0 

240.0 

240.0 

4.3 

0.7 

0.5 

0 7  

0 7  

74.8 

_. 

-- - 

- .-- - 

-. 

__ 
.~ .. 

- - .  - 

__ - 

~ - 

__ -. - 

_ _  - 
__ . 

- 

- - 

~ 

- _  

- 
74.8 

73.4 

73.4 

0.3 

0.3 

0.1 

TP5 05 

(MW) 
AFFECTED I 

._ 

142 

I 1  9.25 

142 

119.25 

I42 

11 9.25 

142 

119.25 

_ _  __  

-- __ 
~ . .- 

_- 

- - 

._ - __ 

- 

. ._ 

.. . 
142 

1 19.25 

142 

119.25 

477 

127.3 

124 

125 

125 

142 

119.25 

t42 

119.25 

142 

119.25 

142 

_. - 

_ _  . .  

-. 

.- . -- 

-. - -  

-_ 

- 

. -  

( I )  FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAlNTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. 

- ~ _ -  
DESCRIPTION _ _  .-. _ _  

~ - - ._ - 5A Rainbow Testing SNOW 

impact loss due to curtailment on 5A 

5C Rainbow Testing SNOW 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5C 

5C HP Desuperheater Repair 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5C 

5C Spring Outage 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5C 

- .- -- .. -~ 

- _- - - __ ._ -- - 
~ 

- ~- .-. _ _  .- -. ____ 

- _ _  __ .- -~ ._ __ - 

- - - .. - -  ._ _- ___ ~. - 

-_ . __ -_ - - __ .~ -- - __ 
- -_ 

~~ .__ . __ .- - __ - 

- .~ - 
~ .- - - _  - _- -_ . __ 

._ _ _  -. _ _  

- ~ 
~ ~ .-_ - .- .. _- 

~ _ _  __ _ _  -. - 5D Spring Outage 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5 0  

Steam turbine Loss of Vacuum Trip 

5A Runback due to RH high Temp 

5A Hi Reheat Temp Runback #2 

5A Hi Reheat Temp Runback #3 

5D Hi Reheat Temp Runback 

5C Offline Water wash and Boroscope inspection 

Impact loss due Lo curtailment on 5C 

5A CT SNOW- Offline water wash and Boroscope inspection 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5A 

5D Liquid Fuel Swap Reliability Check 

Impact loss due to curtatlment on 5 0  

PTF 50 Trip During Fuel Swap 

-P 

-_ __. 

_ ~ __ - ._ _- . __ - 
- _. - - -~ ~- 

- -~ -_ -- -- 

__ _ _  - -. . _  __ - .~ 

-~ __ .- - 
~ - 

- _  __- -- _ _  -_- 
- . -_  -_ _ _ _  - _  - ._ 

- .~ - . .~ .- __ 

-_  _- -. _ _  - -  - ~- 

- _ _  - .. . . 

~- _ _  _ _  - 

---_ . - _ _  

- _  - 
FILED: 

SUSPENDED: 
EFFECTIVE: 

DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 



1 111 11201 1 1520 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6 202.025 

DATE 

05/01/2011 

05/23R011 

05/23/2011 

06/04/2011 

06/04/2011 

06/16/2011 

06/16/2011 

06/21/2011 

06/21/2011 

07/17/2011 

071 

081 

0811 81201 1 

08/18/201 I 

08/21/2011 

. - 

. - .  -- __ 

_ _ _  
_ _  . 

-~ _. 

_. -- - 

- __ -- 

. -~ 

- - __ _ 

_ 

_ _  

_. -. . 

. 

_ - 
oa/2inoi I - - 

09/01/2 

09/01/2011 

09/02/2011 

09/02/2011 

09/22/2011 

09/22/2011 

09/23/2011 

10/15/2011 

.. 

._ _ ~ 

- 

_ _  

.. 

OUTAGE 
. TYPE(1) 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

FMO 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

PFO 

FMO 

~ 

. ____ -_ 

._ _ 

._ 

-_ 
_ _  

_ _  - __ 
.. - _ _  _ 

_ - 

- 

PPO 

FPO 

PPO 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

PFO 

FFO 

- .  . 

. .. 

- 

- . .  

ACTUALPERFORMANCEDATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 To: Dec-2011 

PLANT/ UNIT: TURKEY POINT #5 05 TP5 05 
. _. .~ .~ ~ ~~ 

HOURS 

0.1 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

0.0 

5.9 

5.9 

17.6 

17.6 

101.3 

101.3 

24.4 

48.4 

48.4 

264.0 

264.0 

502.8 

502.8 

35.0 

35.0 

2.4 

2.4 

1.6 

0.2 

- - 

_- 

.- 

_._ 

. ._ 

- .. - 

._ -~ 

. _- 

- 

- 

_ - 

_ _  - 
__ _ 

- - __ 

_. 

- _ 

- - _ _  

__ 

. _ _  
-~ 

_ _  

__ 

_ _  

(Mw) 
AFFECTED 

.- ~- 

11 9.25 

142 

119.25 

142 

1 19.25 

142 

1 19.25 

142 

I 1  9.25 

142 

119 25 

72 

142 

119.25 

142 

119.25 

142 

119.25 

142 

11925 

142 

119.25 

30 

477 

.__ 

_. - 
~ 

__ _ 

~ _ _  

~ 

~ 

-~ 
~~ 

_ _  

~ .- 

- 

~ -- 

-~ - 

- - -~ 

__ _ _ .. 

. _ _ _  -__ - 

. _  

- - -  

___  - 
- 

( I )  FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO -PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIALFORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT CO. 

~- - .. 
DESCRIPTION -__ - 

~ - _ _  
_ _  - _. __ Impact loss due to curtailment on 5D 

PTF 5D Trip During Fuel Swap 

Impact loss due to Curtailment on 5D 

PTF 5C Trip During Fuel Swap 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5C 

PTF 5C Shutdown 

Impact loss due to curtailmenf on 5C 

5B BFP Recirc Overhaul 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 58 

5C Rainbow Inspection SNOW 

Impact loss due to curtairment on 5C 

PTF 5 Block IS load limited to 1000 MW 

5A SNOW - Offline water wash and boroscope inspection 

.- - _ _ _ _  

_- _ ~~ _ _  _ _  -_ 

-7 
._ - ____ - -_____ _ _  

_ 7 
_ _  .___ . .  -~ _ - 

I 
I .- ____  -__  _ _  ~ 

_ _  - 

- _ _  - - __ ._ - 
2 __ 7 

I 
_I 

.- __ .. . - _ _  ~- _ _  . 

~ 

I 
-_ .-. - __ 

I 
.J - - - - - _. 

- - .  1 - -- -~ -~ _ _ _  - _ .  

-_ _ _  . _ _  _ .  _~ - _ _  

- 1 - __ . 

~ _ _  -_ _ _  . 

lmpact loss due to curtailment on 5A 

5A Minor Outage 

lrnpact loss due to curtailment on 5A 

5A Outage Extension - BFP 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5A 

58 BFP motor failure 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5B 

5D Runback (Ovation Card) 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5D 

5A Runback - IBH 

Steam Turbine Run-Back 

. -. ~. . .. . .  

-~ _ _  . _  

.~ - ..- . 

. -- __ ._ 

~. . .- 

- - .  __ 

.__ - 

_ _  - 

_ .  _ _ _  . 

- -  _ _. 

- .. 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 



9ZOZW9 'ON 133HS lVNIOlt10 



1 1/11/2011 15:20 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202.027 

-~ 

P G E  

i l ; G % T r i K  - 

02/02/2011 1 -iPT 
02/02/2011 I PPO - 

0 2 / 1 7 1 2 ~ 1 0  ~. - 

0 2 i G G I ~ -  - 

0 2 / 2 i E l ~ ~  

0 2 i i 2 0 ~ 1 p T  

5ATE TYPE(1) 

01/11/2011 1 FFO 

01/11/2011 1 PFO 

01 /31/2011 -F 

_._ - - _ _  

~~ 

- 
0&7/2011 I LMO 

02/27/ZOIl 

03/oa1201 I [ F F o  
03/08/201 I 1 7  
03/09h011 FMO 

03/09/2011 1 PMO 

03/18/2011 I FFO 

03/18/2011- 1 PFO 

04/12/2011 1 FPO 

04/12nOll 

04/17/2011 F F P O  

04/17/2011 1 PPO 

05/09/2011 1 ;PO 

05/09/2011 FPO 

-~ 

- 

- 

. _ _ ~  

~- 

- - . 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan9014 To: Dee-2011 

PLANT I UNlf: MANATEE UNIT 3 CC 03 
1 1 ---___- 

PM3 03 .__ . 

HOURS 

32.0 

32.0 

48.0 

48.0 

602.9 

602.9 

79.9 

79.9 

1.3 

1.3 

0.1 

0.1 

1.1 

1.1 

54.0 

54.0 

2.7 

2.7 

1167.2 

681.5 

1041.9 

556.2 

485.7 

476.1 

- 

_ .  

- -  _- 

- 

. .  

- 

-. 

_ _  

- - __ 
- 

- 

- .  

- 

- .  

~ 

146 

114.25 

146 

114.25 

146 

114.25 

146 

_ _ _ -  _ _  
_- 

. .- _~ 
. ._ 

_ ~. - 

._ 

~. 

.. 

114.25 

146 

114.25 

i 46 

114.25 

146 

114.25 

146 

114.25 

146 

114.25 

146 

114.25 

146 

114.25 

_ _ _ _  -- 

. -  ___.. 

_ _  

__ -. 

_. ~ 

- 

_ _  

- _. 

- _. - 

.. ___ 

. _  .. 

__  - 

._ 

(1) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

457 

146 

._ 
DESCRIPTION 

. -  . -- 

- .- 
Transformer failure 

Impact loss due lo curtailment on 3D 
_ _  - 

~ .- .- .~ . - 

_ _  __ - water - wash and _. boroscope - 

__ . _ _ _  Impact loss due to curtailment on 3D 

3D CT Major Outage 

impact loss due to curlaifment on 3D 

offline water wash 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 3A 

ignitor failure 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 3A 

. - . -  ~- 

__ _ -  _-  -~ - 
_ _  .~ -. . ~ _. ~. 

.~ __ ~ 

-. . 

- ~- _~ - _ _  __ 
. . _~ -_- - 

- .. . ~- 

- - .  
STARS testing 

.. ... - 

- - .  ___ impact loss due to curtailment on 3D 

BFP trip on low disch pressure 

Impact loss due lo curtailment on 30 

Off Line Water wash 

- .  

~ -. .. 

. ~- _ _  - - .- - 

__ 

~ __ - -. Impact loss due to curtailment on 3C 
-. _. -.. - - - 

-~ __ -~ 
PMT 3D Trip 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 3 0  
_. - -  

__  
~ . .. 
CT-B MAJOR 

Impact _ _  loss due to curtailment . on 38 
- - 

2T-A MAJOR 
- .  - 

mpact toss due to curtailment on 3A 

najor steam valve inspection 

3 Steam major steam valves 

.~ . .  

- . -  ._ 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. 



11/11/2011 1320 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202.028 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 

PLANT / UNIT: MAN! 

HOURS 

474.8 

3.3 

3 2  

3.2 

2.3 

2.3 

688.0 

4.6 

4.6 

4.6 

4.6 

2.0 

__ 

._ 

. 

. -  

_- 

__ . 

- 

0.4 

0.4 

1.0 

73.2 

72.2 

__ 

-. .. ._ . 

.~ ~ __ 

_ _  

72.2 

71.4 

71 .O 
__ 

(W 
AFFECTED 

. .. - 

146 

146 

146 

114.25 

146 

114.25 

457 

146 

146 

146 

146 

146 

I46 

114.25 

114.25 

146 

457 

146 

146 

146 

- 

- 

.. 

- _._ - 

. _  _ .  

. _.- ._. - 

_ -  

~ 

___ 

. _  

_ _  

(1) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

To: Dec-2011 

IEUNIT3CC 03 
. __- -. . . . 

PM3 03 

- _. - 
DESCRIPTION - . -. - - . - _ _  

3 Steam Major Valves 

RN start up valve open 

Fuel gas system 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 3B 

.- - 

- .~ -- 

.. ._ - -- - _ _  
- _  _ _ - - - - . - __. - _ - .~ 

._ . PMT 3C Trip _ _. - - - -- 
__ Impact loss due to curtailment on 3C 

Transformer Failure 

PMT 3 ST XFMR FI 

PMT 3 ST XFMR FIRE 

PMT 3 ST XFMR FIRE 

PMT 3 ST XFMR FIRE 

3D 3FP t 

Maln header pressure to low 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 3A 

Impact loss due lo  curtailment on 3A 

MSlHRH ISOLATION VALVE REPLACMENT 

MS/HRH ISOLATtON VALVE REPL 

MSMRH ISOLATION VALVE REPL 

MS/HRH ISOLATION VALVE REPL 

MSlHRH ISOLATION VALVE REPL 

. 

__ ._ - - . - . 

_- _ - -~ -. _ _ _  ._ 

_ _ _  - .  _ _  - 

- ._ _ _  
~ - __ 

__ __ - ._ 

. ____ - _ - - -- - ~ 

____ - . __ __ . . - - - - __-- 

- - - . __.. 

. _ _ _ _  
- - -  .- - ~~ 

.- - __ - - 

- ___._ . .  - - 

_ _  - _- __- 

- 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT CO. 



11/11/2011 15:20 

I 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202.029 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 

DATE 

01/07/2011 

'01 1071201 1 

01/111201 1 

01/11/2011 

01/18/2011 

01/18/2011 

101/24/2011 

Oj/24/2011 

02/03/2011 

02/03/201? 

02104/2011 

102/041201 I 

02/20/201 I 

OU20/201 I 

i 03/09/20 1 1 

03/09/2011 

03/10/201 Z 

03/10/2011 

03/13/2011 

03/13/2011 

03/14/2011 

03/14/2011 

04/13/2011 

04/13/20 1 1 

-__ - - 

- 

- 

-. 

- 

-- 

-_ 
_ _ ~  

-- 

\--__ 

___- - . _ _  --  

_ _ -  

~. 

- 
I-_ - 

--- 

__ - 

_ _ _ _  . . 

. 

-_ .- - 

_ _  . - 
- 

.- - 

OUTAGE 
TYPE(1) 

FMO 
- 

PMO 

FFO 

PFO 

FMO 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

FFO 

PFO 

FMO 

PMO 

FFO 

PFO 

FMO 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

FFO 

PFO 

FPO 

PPO 

-. - 
--_ 

- -_ 
- -_ 
- 
_ -  

. _  .- 

- __ 
_ _  

From: Jan-2011 To: Dec-2011 

oa - - -. PLANT / UNIT: MARTIN-UNIT 8 
. .- 

-I - -wl I 
DESCRIPTION - __ - - . .. . 

HOURS 1 AFFECTED I 
5 7 d - -  142 I 8C SNOW OUTAGE BOROSCOPE INSPECTION 

. - .- - . -_ - - .. 
_ _  _ - pact loss due lo curtailment on 8C 

. -_ - -- - --___- 

142 I 8C CT tripped due lo condenser prolection trip clrcult - . -- _-- ._ - -- - 

. - 

. .- - - . . 

~~ 
____ .. 

.. _ _ _  _ _ _  ~ -__ - . 

_ -  due to curtailment on 8A 
-- - _  

- - . - - - - . ED DURING START-UP 
.. ._____ -- _ - -- . __ __ 

- -  I 1  5.75 Fmpact loss due to curtailment on 8A 

1421 8A CT Off Line Water Wash 

115.75 pmpacl  loss due to curlaltmenl on 8A 

142 I 8A CT missed RFC 02/20.2011 

0.8 I -- 115.75 1 lmpacl loss due lo  curtailment on 8A 

30.6 I 142 1 8ACT Event MOF, CBVs sticking able to slay onlrne throu! 

30.6 I 115.75 1 Impact loss due to curtailment on 8A 

142 1 8C CT Event MOF. HP-CRH 8/P Able lo stay on through next' 

32.3 --I-- -115.75 1 impact loss due to curtailment on 8C- 

81.0 1 142 I 8B Evenl MOF,HRH SKWENT able lo stay on through nextw 

81.0 1 Impact loss due to curtailment on 88 

115.75 I Impact loss due lo curtailment on 8A 

I lmpact loss due to curtailment on 88 

- 89 1 - . - - - - 

_ -  __ 50.2 I __ -. - - - - - . - 

- .  

- _ _  - __ __ - . - . - -- - . __ - -~ 

- . _ _  ~- 

- - - _. . .. -~ 

. ___ _ .  - -- . - 

- __ -. _ _  - - _  
- _ _ _  . . - - __ . _ _  -_ . 

- .- ._ . - - -. _ _  
- _  11 5.75 

- 

_ _ _ _  - 2.9 1 142 [ BACTEXHAUSTSPREADTRIP 

2 9 
- -  . - 

_ _  .- _ _  

-T 
5 4 1 

142 1 86 CT PLANNED OUTAGE 
- - __ - - -- 

115.75 

_. 

. . 

(I) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO -PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO -PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCE0 OUTAGE 
FMO -FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER 81 LIGHT CO. 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 

ORDER NO.: 



1 l I I  11201 1 1520 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-201 1 To: Dec-2011 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202.030 

DATE 
.- 

0411 3Q01 I 

0411 31201 1 

0411312011 

04/14/2011 

05/08/2011 

05/09/2011 

06M112011 

- 

- 

- 

-- . 

- _ -. . . - -_ 

0611 11201 1 

0612112011 
- .__ - 

,07/1612011 

t07/?6120f 1 

07/18/2011 

0711 81201 1 

__ 

~- - 
:07130/2011 
-- - 
:07/3012011 

08/02/201 I 

'08/02/2011 

08/02/2011 

08/12/2011 

-. -- 

- 

- 

_ _ _ _  

~ 0 8 l 1 ~ 2 0 1 1  

0811 31201 1 
- 
-- 

OUTAGE 
TYPE( 1) 

FPO 

FPO 

FPO 

FPO 

PPO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

FMO 

- __ 

- .  

~. __ . 

__ 

- - _ -  
- 

_ _  

__ 
- 

_. _. -. 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

- 

___ 

__ 

- 

. _  

HOURS 

597.6 

621.3 

588.2 

576.6 

24.5 

25.7 

31.4 

31.4 

0.1 

0.1 

58.4 

58.4 

55.0 

55.0 

33.6 

33.6 

11.8 

11.8 

18.0 

0.6 

.- - _ _  

__  
~ 

-- 

._ -_ 

- - 

- _ _  

.__ ~- 

.- -- 

_ _  .~ 

.- -_ 
- __ 

- _ _  

_ _  

_ _  
_- 

._ - 

. __  
- .. 

- _. . 

.. - - 

0.6 

37 

3.7 

41.2 

~ 

- ._ 

(I) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO -PARTIAL MAINTENANCE,OUTAGE 
PO -PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

lSSUED BY: FLORlDA POWER 8, LIGHT CO. 

- 
DESCRIPTION 

- - __ 
- __. - -  - ~ ___  8X PLANNED OUTAGE 

8D PLANNED OUTAGE 

8A PLANNED OUTAGE 

8C CT PLANNED OUTAGE 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 8 0  

88  CT Runback due 10 low ges pressure 

8A CT Trip 0611 111 1 

Impact toss due to curtailment on 8A 

8C Liquid Fuel Testing Trip 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 8C 

-~ . -_ .- - 

__ __ ___ ._ .~ -_ - - -__ ___. __ - 
.- .~ -- . -_ . -_  _ _ _  - - - 

~ 
_ _  ._ _ - .__ __ -- _. -_ - 

_ __ - __ __ - .~ . _- -~ __ 

-_ - - .~ _.___ - -- 

._ 
~ 

-~ 

~ - - __ . .- . __ .~ 

_ .. -- ___ - _- __ 
._ _._ - - -- _ _ _  .- - . __ - -__ 

.- 
~ - _  

CT 8D HTF RESIDUAL INSPECTION-EVENT MOF 
.~ - -  _._. __ - 

_ _  Impact loss due to curtailment on 80  ___ -~ .. _. - __ 
_ _  8A CT HTF RESIDUALS INSPECTION-EVENT MOF 

._ 
~ -- . _ _  __-. - _ 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 8A 
.~ ___. - _ _  - - 

~ - 

- - - 
8A CT EFOR EVENT (EXC TC TRIP) 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 8A 

8D Exhaust Over Temperature Trip 

Impact loss due to curtailment o 

88 DUCT BURNER INOPERATIVE I STEAM TURBINE DEW 

8A CT FIRED SHUTOOWN 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 8A 

_- - 

. _ _ -  . -  - _  

._ - - ___ - _ _ _  

_ --__ ~- -- _ _  

. _  - _. __. -_ - -  

_ .  - .- 

- ~- 

8A CT FAILED POWER SUPPLY 'R CORE 

lmpacl loss due to curtailment on 8A 

8A CT UNABLE TO ROTATE ROTOR 
- _ _  

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 



11/11/2011 1520 

! 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 8.202.031 

DATE 

08/13/2011 

08/18/2011 

08/18/2011 

081221201 1 

08/22/2011 

08/25/2011 

08/25/2011 

091081201 1 

09/23/2011 

09/23/2011 

09/26/2011 

09/26/2011 

0912912 

09/29/2011 

1010712011 

10/07/207 1 

10/08/2011 

10108/2011 

10/08801 I 

10/08/201 1 

10108/2011 

10/08/2011 

1 O l i  01202 I 

1011012011 

-- - 

- 

- -__ - -  

. __ 

- .~ 

- -- 
_. 

__ _- 

-. 

.. - 

_. - 

. - 

- 

. _ _  
_ ____ 

._ 

- -. 

~- 

-_ - 

_ _  

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 To: Oec-2011 

PLANT I UNIT: MARTIN-UNIT 8 PM8 08 

OUTAGE 

~ 

PFO I 41.2 

F M O  1 49.1 
_ _  

P..r- . -  -49.1 

F F O I  5.3 - .. 

PFO 1 --'-5.3 
FFO I 1.3 

.~ -. 

._ . -_ 
PFO 1.3 

pl'o1 - . . .. ._ - 1.0 -. 

. 

T 

(MW) 
AFFECTED 

. .~ 

115.75 

142 

11 5.75 

142 

115.75 

142 

115.75 

107 

- 

__ . . -. - . . 

- -- 

~ 

. 

~- - 

-- __ - 

-- _. 
0.6 I 142 

0.6 I 115.75 

3.6 1 142 

3 . F J  115.75 

l O i . 4 1  142- 

104.4 I 115.75 

58.9 -1 142 

t3.r-L 115.75 

5 0 . 9 - T -  - -  142 

53.5 I 142 

0.7 I 115.75 

49.2 142 

52.8 1 463 

1.3 1 142 

1.3 1 115.75 

. __ ~- . _ _  

__ ____ . 

__ - 
-- 

-~ 

- .- - -. 

- -  

I.; 115.75 
- -- 

.. __. 

. ._ 

(1) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

~ 
-_ .___. 

DESCRiPTlON 
. -  

___ ~. 
Impact toss due to curtailment on 8A 

8B CT SNOW OUTAGE 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 88 

88 CT DLN EXHAUST TEMP SPREAD TRIP 

lmpacl loss due to curtailmenl on 88 

8A CT SolarlDrum Level Trip 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 8A 

.- -__- 

~ . .  __ 

___ - -. -.. - ~- 

- .. - _. . .~ __ 
. - __  _~ ______ - - ~. 

- .  _~ . -__ - .. ~- 

- - 

-- 
AS HfATER TEMPERATURE RUNBACK 

_._ ~ 

- _ -  
TOR LOCKOUT _ _  . . 

~ 
_ _  - . Impact loss due to curtailment on 8 8  

8B CT High exhaust temp. spread trip 

Impact loss due to curtailment on BB 

8 0  CT LIQUID FUEL PUMP Event MOF 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 8D 

88 CT Task MOF Generator Inspection 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 88 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 8C 

BC CT Task MOF Generator Inspecti 

8D CTG Cycle off for EVENT MOF 

Impact loss due to curtailment on BD 

8A CT Task MOF Generator Inspection 

Unit 8 Steam Turbine Generator Cycle for EVENT MOF 

8B CT EXHAUST FRAME FIRED SHUTDOWN 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 86 

~- _ _  - _  ~ 

. ~- _ _ _ _  - 

. -___ .__- 

- . __ _ _  .- -- - _ _ _  

- 
~ 

- _  - .~ -~ -~ 

-_ 
~ ___. - .  

~ ~- - _  
- .- ~~ 

__ .- 

.- - . -__ _ . -  _ _ _  . _ _  
_ _  _ _  - - 

__ - - - ____ _. . _ _ _  

_ _  _ .  . _ _  -. 

- 

- _. 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. 



1111 11201 1 1520 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202.032 

DATE 

01/06/2011 

01/06/2011 

'01/13/2011 

01/13/2011 

01/13/2011 

01/15/20f 1 

01/15/2011 

01/19/2011 

01 119/2011 

01/22/2011 

01/22/2011 

01/24/2011 

01 1261201 I 

01/26/2011 

01/28/2011 

01/2812011 

02/07/2011 

02/07/2011 

02/07l2011 

02/07/2011 

02/09/2011 

02/09/2011 

02/21/2011 

02/1112011 

- 

-__ 

. .- - 

- 

- -  

-- - 

_ _ _ -  - _. 

__ .. . 

- - 

_ ~ _  

- 

-.. 

._ - . 

- -- 

- - - _ _  

-_ - 

_ _ _  - 

. .. 

FMO 

PMO 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

_ _  - . 

... . -. - - 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

FMO 

PMO 

_- 

- . .~ 

- .  

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE OATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 TO: Dec-2011 

PLANT I UNIT: SANFORD 4 8 6 CC 04 

113 

317 

142 

79.25 

142 

79.25 

142 

79.25 

142 

79.25 

1 42 

79 25 

142 

79.25 

- . .  

_ -  

.. 

(I) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. 

PSR 04- 
~ 

_.__. 
DESCRIPTION 

. _ _  . -. - - 
PSR 4C OFF TO REPAIR EXPANSION JOINT AND BFP COI 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 4C 

~ .- . -_ . - __. . 

.~ .- - __.- _ _  __ ~. 

~ -- 

__.- -~ .- _. - 
4 0  HRH bypass spraywater strainer was clogged curtailing uni 

PSR 48 OFFLINE COMPRESSOR WASH 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 48 

.. - ~- _- -_ - -~ -_ 
_. - ~- -. -- 

~ 

- .~ ~. 

-~ .. 

.~ 
~ - ~- - _ _  

._ -___ Impact loss due to curtailment on 4A 

4A runback on LO IP drum (1/22/11) 

4ST generator lock out relay 

4D HRSG blocked steam path during drum soak 

Impact toss due to curtailment on 4D 

~- . __. 

.- - _- -- - ~. 

.- _ _  ._ _- -. 

~ .~ _ _  - -  ~~ ~. - .  

- 
~~ -_. _ _  
TO REPAIR INLET BLEED HEAT VALVE ___ _ _  --- 

~ 

._ - -~ Impact loss due to curtailment on 48 

4D CT runback io FSNL Comp Bteed Valve failed lo close on 

Impact loss due to curtailmenl on 4D 

4D CT trip on start-up Compressor Bleed Valve failed to close 

- - - ..- 

. _ _  . ___. ~- -- 

~. -- ____ __ __- 

._ --____ - .  .-. .- 

- 
ct loss due to curtailment on 40  

- -. 

4A CT TRIP, High Exhaust Temperature Spread __ . _. _ _  ~~ 
. _ _  -_ 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 4A 
~ - .  

-_ - ___ PSR4A OFF FOR COMPRESSOR WASH 
- _ _ _  - - - _  

Impact loss due to curtailment on 4A 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 



1111 11201 1 15120 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 To: Dec-2011 

l D 4 & 5 C C  04 PSR 04 
-. ~~ 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202.033 

. -  

OAT€ 
- 

03i2ai201 i - - 
03/28/2011 

03/28/2011 
-. - 

- - _  .. 

03/2a/2oii - 
03/28/2011 

0411 31201 1 

04/13/2011 

04/13/2011 

04/13/2011 

05122/201 I 

05/22/2011 

05/29/2011 

05/29/2011 

- 

_. 

. _ _ _  . 

- -- 

__- ._ 

'05/34/201 I 

'05/31/2011 

06/06/2011 

06/12/2011 

06/12/2011 

06/12/2011 

06/12/2011 

06/17/2011 

06/17/2011 

06/21/2017 

06/21/2011 

- .  

_ _ 

__ - -_ 

_ _  

OUTAGE 
TYPE(1) 

FPO 

FPO 

FPO 

FPO 

FPO 

PPO 

PPO 

FFO 

PFO 

FMO 

PMO 

FFO 

PFO 

PFO 

PFO 

FFO 

FMO 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

- - ._ 

-_ - 

-_ 

- 

.- . ~ ~~ 

- _  

- .. 

- -- 

- _  

___ - 

_ _  _- __- _ 

- 

-- 

. _._. 

- 

- .  

-. _ 

__ .___ 

.- . 

_ _  

_ __ - 

... 

PLANT/ U : SANF 

(MW) 

._ 

AFFECTED 
.- .. 

317 

142 

142 

142 

142 

79.25 

79.25 

142 

79.25 

142 

79.25 

142 

79.25 

41 4 

96 

31 7 

142 

79.25 

142 

79 25 

142 

79.25 

142 

79.25 

..._ -.. 

- - 

_- _ _  

- 

.__ . 

- _.__ _ _  

_ __ 

__ 
-. 

_ _  _ .  

~ 

.. 

(1) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT CO. 

__ .- -_ _ _  __. - - DESCRIPTION - _  - _-_ 

_ _ - .- 
4ST Outage to Repair Bearing #3 

4C Outage to Repair ST 8rg #3 

48 Outage to Repair STeam Turbine Brg #3 

4A Outage to Repair ST Brg #3 

4D Outage to Repair Steam Turbine Brg #3 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 4A 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 4 0  

4C CT taken off to repalr IP feedwater valve 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 4C 

- -- -- - 

- ~ .- ____. -__ - -- 

I __ - -__ -_ __ _. __ ~. 

-. -- ___ - _ _  - _ _  

.~ __ .- . -  -. 

- - - __ -__ _- . .. 

~- ~- -_ ___. __ 
_. _. .~ -- -- -- . .  

__ _ _  _._ . - .  

~. 
FOR COMPRESSOR WASH 

._ ~- -- __ 

._ 
~ 

~- Impact loss due to curtailment on 4D 

4A inlet bleed heat position versus pressure 
- - -. -- - - 

.. ~ ______ _ -_ 

._ - . _. 
curtailment on 4A 

_. 

. - - - - __ .._ _ _  -___ __ 

- 4D runback on loss of 2 exhaust T/C signals 

4 steam turbine breaker opened on reverse power just after co 

PSR 4A OFF TO REPAIR INLET BLEED VALVE 

.. __ _____ 
~ 

__ . _. 

_. . __- _. - .  

-- _. 
Impact loss due to curtailment on 4A 

PSR 4A OFF FOR OFFLINE COMPRESSOR WASH 

impact loss due to curtailment on 4A 

4A CT Came offline to FSNL on reverse power 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 4A 

4A Ignitor stuck prevenling ignitor from firing 

impact loss due to curtailment on 4A 

. -~ -- - 
_- _ _  - .. __ _. - _- _- 

~. - _ _  -_ - - _  

. -- - - -~ _ _  

__  _ . ~ _. - 

~- __ .__- 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 

ORDER NO.: 



11/11/2011 15:20 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202 034 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 

PLANT I UNIT: SANFt 
.. . . 

p M W  
HOURS AFFECTED 

1.9 - -1 -79.25 

1.9 68 

- T-- 142- 

- 

1 
4.1 --r - 79.25 

~- 0.2 J ---54.4 _ _ _ _  .- ~ 

- - 0 . 2 I  _ _  113 

140.9 1 142 
-____. 

1 7 4 . 8 T  79.25 
~ _ 

125.0 1 9 . 2 5  

- 4.3 1 -- 142 

4.3 I 79.25 

6 8 . 1 1  - 142 

y.7- 79.25 
- .  _. q 7 T  142 

17.5 T- 79.25 

115.4 [ -- 142 

115.4 1 7925 

1.8 I 62 

_ - . 

- -  

__. .- 

- 7.4 I 317 

- ____ 

(1) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT CO. 

To: Dec-2011 

- I D 4 & 5 C C  04 PSR 04- 

- .~ - 
DESCRIPTION 
_. _ - - . - ~- 

Impact loss due to curtallment on 46 

48 ACV-4 8, ACV-8 casualties prevented blending of 48 CT 

46  CT 8955 failed to close on S/U. 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 48 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 4A 

4A Runback on Low Gas Tempature 

PSR 4A OFF FOR HRSG INSPECTION 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 4A 

PSR 5B off for HRSG INSPECTION 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 48 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 48 

48 CT runback on account of high HP superheat temperatures 

PSR 4C OFF FOR HRSG IN 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 4C 

4A Generator tripped omlne due lo water intrusion 

impact loss due to cuttailrnent on 4A 

PSR 4D OFF FOR HRSG INSPECTION 

lmpact loss due to curtailment on 4D 

4C 89ND did not open during startup 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 4C 

__ .. - _ ._ .. - - _ _ _  . _-. 

-. -~ -. ~ . 

_ _  -- . .~ - 
_ -  -- _ _  -~ - _. - .  

__ - . ~_ .___. . -_ 

-. - .~ _ _  ___ - - ._ . 

.- - __ - _. - - ~ _ _ _ _  .__ - _ _  
.~ .. ~- . ~ .  . - __ - _. . 

-_ - . ______. - - _ _  

_ _- _ _  -__ - . -. - 

- . 

~. . - . . -  - . _ . -- 
- .__ . - 

- _ _  ..... 

.. - __ .. 

__ 
- _  - . .~ - _. . 

-- - -. . - 
. -_ _ -  - ._ . . ~. _ _. 

_- ___  

._ __ PSR 4D OFF FOR HRSG INSPECTION .____-. __ 

_. 
Impact loss due to curtailment on 40  

4ST missed RFC on 9/5/11 due to RSVI not openlng 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 4E 
- -____ -. 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 
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ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 

-. 

DATE 

09/12/2011 

i 09/12/2011 

109/16/2011 

- 

-. _ _  
- 

p16/2011 

i- 1011 71201 1 

~10/17/2011 
- 

OUTAGE 
TYPE($) 

PFO 

PFO 

FFO 

- __ - . 

. . 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 
~ -. 

From: Jan-2011 

PLANT I UNIT: SANF 
-7 -- 

To: Dec-2Oi1 

D 4 & 5 C C  04 PSR 04 
.. - - - - 

_ _  __ - 
DESCRIPTION 
. _ _  - -. 

-. . -. - - 

_~ Impact loss due to curtallment on 4E 

4ST RSVl stuck 

4C CT lube oil temperature control valve malfunction 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 4C 

45-SGG-ACV-3 HP Bypass to CRH failed to open on unit .- SIU. - 

lmpacl loss due to curtailment on 48 

. . 
~ - 

- - -_ 

._ - -  _- - - - _ _  
.. _- - _ _  . - - - . _ _  - - - 

. - ~- -__. .- -~ _. .._ 

. -. __ - - 

(I) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO -FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 

ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202.035 



11/1112011 15:20 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 8.202.036 

DATE 

01/07/2011 
-- . -~ 

_ _ _  - 

~0111012011 

01/10/2011 

01/16/2011 

- _ _ _  

. - 

I_ 

~. 

02/02/2011 

02/15/2011 

02/15/2011 

02f 1 81201 1 

02/18/2011 

_ 

_ _~ - 

__ ~- ._ 

-~ - 

_. 

03/0412011 _____ - 
03/04/2011 

03/15/2011 

03/15/2011 

03/30/2011 

03/30/201 I 

04/05/201 I 

04/05/2011 

04t0612011 

04/06/2011 

_ _ _ _  - _. 

_ _ -  - _ _ _ _  
_ _ _  

- 

. _ _  

. _  . 

. 

04/f8/2011 
- .  

OUTAGE 
TYPE(1) 

FFO 

PFO 

FMO 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

FFO 

PFO 

FMO 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

. _~ 

.- 

~ 

.- ~ - 

. .  __ _ 

.. _ _ _  

-_  _. 

.. 

___ - - 
__. . 

___ 

~. 

-~ 

. ~- 
~ 

- _- ._ __ 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 
___ . 

PFO 

FMO 
_. 

PMO 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 To: Dec-2011 

I 
. .~ 

PSR 05 -_ - 

HOURS 
~ .~ 

8.0 

8.0 

49.3 

49.3 

19.4 

19.4 

44.5 

44.5 

2.4 

2.4 

40.4 

40.4 

69.0 

69.0 

8.2 

8.2 

10.9 

10.9 

9.7 

9.7 

5.2 

__ _. 

.. 

-- -- 

___ 

- __ 

- 

-. 

. ~. 

~ __ 
~ - 

.- ~_ 

.- 

__ 

- 

_ .- . 

5.2 

20.1 

20.1 
. .. 

(MW) 
AFFECTED 
. .  - 

142 

78.75 

142 

78.75 

142 

78.75 

142 

~ - 

-_ _ _  

- _ _  .- 

. _ 

~ ._ 

____ ___ 

~- 

78.75 

78.75 

.~ 

142 
_~ 

142 

78.75 

142 

78.75 

142 

78.75 

142 

. __ 

-- 

_ _  
.. _ _  

_ _  - 

7 
._.. 

142 

78.75 

142 

-- - 

- - .  

~- 

78.75 

142 

78.75 
- .  

(I) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER a LIGHT co. 

_ _  
DESCRIPTION _ -  _~ 

_ _  ___ 5B CT HP to CRH By-Pass Closed on Shut-Down 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5B 

5C Cyde to repair LP Evap Tube Leak 

Impact toss due to curtailment on 5C 

- ____ _ _ _  . 

__ .~ ._ _ _ _  - ____ - 
- __ -~ - -- .- _ ._ 

.._ _. __ __ - .~ __ __ 

. _ 

_ _  . _~ -~ 
~ -. - PSR 50  OFF FOR BLADE INSPECTION 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5D 
- - .. - . 

~~ 

.~ . _- ____ 
~ 

IL TO OPEN 
._ __ - 5D CT LATE FOR RFC - AUX STOP 

~- _ _  - 

~- _ _  Impact loss due to curtailment on 5D 
.. - _ ._ - - ~ 

_. ~. ____ PSR 5D OFF TO REPAIR LUBE OIL PUMP 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5D 

5A Repair HRSG Insulation 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5A 

50  CT DELAYED START DUE TO OFF TURNING GEAR 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 50 

PSR 58 Generator Breaker Trip 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 58 

5D BFP Coupling F 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 50 

5A tripped off on loss of speed indication in the proteclion core 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5A 

PSR 50 off for BFP coupling repafr 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5D 

- -  ___ . _ _  

_- -~ _ -  ___ ._ -- _ 

_ _- -- - __ -. . . . ._ ~ . ~ _ _  

.. -~ -. __ ._ . -_  ____ - _ -  

. _ _  __ - 
~ ._ - ._ _ _ _ _  

_ _  - -. - - _ _  .- _ 

_ -. . _  . _ _  __  . - - _. _ ._ 

_ -. - - - _ _  
~_ . -  __ _ _  - 

_ _ _  
~ -~ _ .  - _ 

~~ 

- - .. - ._ - _. - 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 



11/11/2011 15:20 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 8.202.037 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 

PLANT I L 
.. ~- 

HOURS 

16.4 

10.4 

19.1 

19.1 

43.7 

43.7 

0.4 

0.4 

1.3 

1.3 

0 7  

0.7 

16.5 

16.5 

49.2 

49.2 

8 9  

8 9  

5.1 

5.1 

11.1 

11.1 

5.6 

5.6 

. 

-__ ....-. 

~- --___ 

___-_ 

-~ 

... ~ - .- 

. _ _ _ _  

- __ - _ _  
_- ___- 

_ _  

.. 

- __ _. 

__. - 

_ _  -. 

_ _  . 

: SANF 

(MW) 
AFFECTED 

142 

78.75 

142 

78.75 

142 

78.75 

18 

64 

142 

78.75 

142 

78.75 

142 

78.75 

1 42 

70.75 

142 

78.75 

142 

78.75 

142 

. 

~. . 

_ _  . 

. .  _____ 

. 

_ _  . 

_ -  . .  

- 

- _  -. 

. 

. -_ __ . 

_ _  .. - 

78.75 

142 

78.75 
_ .  

(1) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTfAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. 

To: Dec-PO11 

ID4&5CC 05 PSR 05 

DESCRIPTION 
- 

PSR 56 OFF FOR OFFLINE COMPRESSOR WASH 
._ - .- 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5B 

5B MISSED RFC, BFP Seal 

Impact toss due to curtailment on 58 

PSR 5D HRSG Tube Leak 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5D 

fmpact loss due to curtailment on 5D 

5D GSU LOSS OF CONTROL POWER 

5B ct fuel gas electric heater relief valve failure 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 58 

5 8  lnadvertant Energization Relay Operation 

Impact foss due to curtailment on 5B 

PSR 5A OF 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5A 

PSR 5B OFF FOR BLADE INSPECTION 

mpact loss due to curtailment on 5B 

'SR 5C COMPRESSOR WASH 

mpact loss due to curtailment on 5C 

jB CT generator exciter fault 

mpact loss due to curtailment on 5B 

iC mlssed RFC due to high BFP inboard motor bearing ternpe 

mpact loss due lo curtailment on 5C 

'SR 5C OFF FOR - COMPRESSOR WASH 

mpact loss due to curtailment on 5C 

. - _ _ _  -. . -..- ~ . - -- __ - - - . . 

. _ _ _ _ _  - 

.~ _. - _ .  - . - _  

~~ ---___ - . 

-~ _ __. _ . . . 

. - ._ - -- - - . _. _. - . . 

_ _  _ . ---_ - - _ _  
.-- - ___. - __ .. 

_ _  __ 

-___-_ . - . - - . . - ._ 

-. . ._ 

-~ . - -. - - - _. . 

- . - _ . . 

___ - -  _ _  ._ 

. ._ . ____ - . -. - - - . - - _. -- - - - _ _  

_ ___ 
. 

._ - - 

- - -  . 

._ - _ _  - .- . -. 

- -  . - .  ._ - 

-_ _ . 
FILED: 

SUSPENDED: 
EFFECTIVE: 

DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 



11~11/2Ull 15:20 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 6.202.038 

DATE 
.- ~ 

06/03/201 i 

06/03/2011 

06/03/2011 

06/03/2011 

06/05/2011 

06/05/2011 

06/0512011 

06/05/2011 

07/01/20i1 

,07/01MOll 

07/0812041 

-~ - 

-~ 

- -__- 
- 

-~ . _  . _. 

-___ -____ 

- 

- .  ____ 
- 

07ioat20i i 

107/10/2011 

'0711 OM01 1 

0711 7l2011 

07/17/2011 

'07/17/2012 

07/17/2011 

07/17/2011 

07/17/2014 

07/17/2011 

07/171201 I 

07I24l2U11 

07/24/2011 

-~ 

-~ 

- . _  

_. - 

- _ __ - -. 

- 

~~ 

.- . 

- - _ _  
.. . 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 To: Dec-2011 

PLANT I UNIT: SANFORD 4 8 5 CC 05 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

FMO 

PMO 

- 

- .  

-. - 

~- 

(1) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 
PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO - FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

ISSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER 8 LIGHT CO. 

PSR 05 

-~ DE-3RIPTION 
. - _ _  ____ -_ . _ _  

PSR 5A DOWN TO SUPPORT WATERBOX CLEANING 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5A 

PSR 5B OFF TO SUPPORT WATERBOX CLEANING 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 58 

PSR 5D OFF TO SUPPORT CONDENSER CLEANING 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5D 

PSR 5C OFF TO SUPPORT CONDENSER CLEANING 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5C 

PSR 5 8  OFF FOR COMPRESSOR WASH 

, -- -~ - -. -- - 

- __ - - _ _  

. .- . _. - _ _  - 

. -- - __ - - - - .__ _ _  - 
I 

__ - -. 

- - - _ _  - --4 
I 
--I - - - - - _- - - - - - __ - - . .  _ _  

I 
.. -- - - ._ - - _- - . . 

-. ___ - - _  -- - -~ 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5B I 
-~ .-. -- __ __ -- -. . ._ _.- ._ - . . - - - - 

_.. - 
PSR 5D OFF FOR OFFLINE COMPRESSOR WASH 

. . - - __- - - .. __ 
Impact loss due to curtailment on 5D 

PSR 5B HRSG INSPECTION 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5B 

PSR 5A OFF FOR HRSG INSPECTlON 

Impact loss due to curtallment on 5A 

58 CT BFP trip low NPSH 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 58 

58 CT runback lo FSNL bearing cooling pressure 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 58 

58 CT runback to FSNL Bearing Cooling Pressure 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 58 

PSR 5C OFF FOR HRSG tNSPECTlON 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5C 

.- .- __ _.  

- .. _ _  

- _ _  . . .  

- . . . - - __ -. . _ - 

. - - - .-. __ 
- - . -  

.- 

._  .- -. 

- . - . . -. . - - - . 

- - - - . - - - 

. .. - . . . - . - - -. . - - . 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 



11/11/2011 15:20 ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 8.202.030 

DATE 

07/2712011 

07/27/2011 

09/27/2011 

09/27/2011 

09/27/201 t 

~09/27/2011 

j 10/05/2011 

I1 0/05/2011 

10120/2011 

10/20/201 I 

10/21/2011 

10/21/201 I 

10/2~/2011 

10/21/2011 

10/23/2011 

10/27/2011 

10/27/2011 

-~ 

- 

L ~- 

- .____ 

- 

_ .  

L-_ 

- _ _  ~ 

- - _ _  
- _ _  _._ 

- .  

.. 

____ 

- . _ _  

OUTAGE 
TYPE( I) 

FFO 

PFO 

FFO 

PFO 

FMO 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

FMO 

PMO 

_ _  - 

-~ -- _ _  

~- 

- -. . 

~- 

-_ _ 
. 

.. ~- 

- 

- __ 

FFO 

FFO 

PFO 

_ 

- 

ACTUAL PERFORMANCE DATA 
COMPANY: FLORIDA POWER AND LIGHT 
From: Jan-2011 To: Dec-2011 

PLANT I UNIT: SANFORD 4 B 5 CC 05 I (MW) 
HOURS AFFECTED 

0 . 8 - 1  142 .-. 

0.8 1 78.75 

0 4  1 -142 
0.4 I 78.75 

4 8 . 0 1 1 4 2  

48 O r =  

52.1 I 142 

. 

~- . -  

_ -  ~ 

__ _ _  

. - -_ - - - 

_ - _ _  

. -  

29.2 1 142 

29.2 1 70.75 

0.9 1 315 

1 9  -7 ~ -142 

- __. 

1.9 178.75 
(I) FFO - FULL FORCED OUTAGE 

PPO - PARTIAL PLANNED OUTAGE 
PMO - PARTIAL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 
PO - PLANNED OUTAGE 
PFO - PARTIAL FORCED OUTAGE 
FMO -FULL MAINTENANCE OUTAGE 

iSSUED BY: FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT CO. 

PSR 05 

- _ _  - .- 
DESCRIPTION 

- .. . _ .  

- . _ _  PSR 5A TRIP-Cardox Release 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5A 
- 

-. __ ._ 

._ - _ _  . - .  

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5A 

PSR 5D OFF FOR EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR 

lmpacl loss due lo curtailment on 50  

PSR 5C OFF F 

.- . -~ 

_ - . _. _ _  

__ - -. . 

-- - 
DE INSPECTIONS 

. 

Impact loss 

PSR 5A OFF FOR COMPRESSOR WASH 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5A 

_. - - 

. . 

- . - - . - . . - _ _  -_____ ~- - - -. - - - . 

PSR 5B OFF TO SUPPORT CONDENSER TUBE LEAK REPI __ - __ 
~ . 

._ ~~ _. 
Impact loss due to curtailment on 5B _ ._ . 

PSR 5A OFF TO SUPPORT CONDENSER TUBE LEAK REP, 
- ..... . -__ 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5A 

PSR 5 STG Vacuum Trip 
- __ - . 

-. _ _ _  . -. - - .~ 

5D CT tripped off on account of High Exhaust Spread Trip. 
. -. . ... -. . 

Impact loss due to curtailment on 5D 
. .  . .. 

FILED: 
SUSPENDED: 

EFFECTIVE: 
DOCKET NO.: 
ORDER NO.: 



GPlF Units 
Actual Performance Data (ACRONYMS) for 201 1 

ACRONYMS 
“ R  

D ESC RI PTlON 
Mark VI “R’ Processor 

1 A2 
1B 

281 
2A 

2A HDP 
2B 

2B CT - 2A 230 
2B MSR 

2 c  
2C CT - 2A 230 

2D 
2E 
2F 

3 CTB 
3A 
38 
3 c  
3D 
3ST 

2A CT - 2A 230 

41AC-1 
4 1 AC-2 

4A 
4A SGFP 

48 
4c  
4D 

4KV 
5A 
5B 
5 c  
5D 
5ST 
8A 
8B 
8C 
8D 
8X 

89SS 
ACV-3 

ACV-408 
AUX 
BFP 
BFPT 
BRG 

BSGG 
CEA 

CEA 38 
CEA 65 
CEDM 

Circ 
com 

comm 

Jnit 1 Pump A2 
Jnit 1 Pump B 
Jnit 2 Pump B1 
Jnit 2 Combustion Turbine (sub unit A) 
:ombustion Turbine (sub unit A) - 2A Collector Bus 
? Alpha High Differential Pressure 
Jnit 2 Combustion Turbine (sub unit B) 
:ombustion Turbine (sub unit B) - 2A Collector Bus 
? Bravo Moisture Separator Reheater 
Jnit 2 Combustion Turbine (sub unit C) 
:ombustion Turbine (sub unit C) - 2A Collector Bus 
Jnit 2 Combustion Turbine (sub unit D) 
Jnit 2 Combustion Turbine (sub unit E) 
Jnit 2 Combustion Turbine (sub unit F) 
Jnit 3 Combustion Turbine (sub unit B) 
Jnit 3 Combustion Turbine (sub unit A) 
Jnit 3 Combustion Turbine (sub unit B) 
Jnit 3 Combustion Turbine (sub unit C) 
Jnit 3 Combustion Turbine (sub unit D) 
Jnit 3 Steam Turbine 
3reaker 1 for Power Supply to Exciter 
3reaker 2 for Power Supply to Exciter 
Jnit 4 Combustion Turbine (sub unit A) 
$A Steam Generator Feedwater Pump 
Jnit 4 Combustion Turbine (sub unit B) 
Jnit 4 Combustion Turbine (sub unit C) 
Jnit 4 Combustion Turbine (sub unit D) 
4 Thousand Volts 
Jnit 5 Combustion Turbine (sub unit A) 
Jnit 5 Combustion Turbine (sub unit B) 
Jnit 5 Combustion Turbine (sub unit C) 
Jnit 5 Combustion Turbine (sub unit D) 
Jnit 5 Steam Turbine 
Jnit 8 Combustion Turbine (sub unit A) 
Jnit 8 Combustion Turbine (sub unit B) 
Jnit 8 Combustion Turbine (sub unit C) 
h i t  8 Combustion Turbine (sub unit D) 
Unit 8 Steam Turbine 
Static Start Switch 
4utomatic Control Valve # 3 
4ir Control Valve Tag 408 
4uxiliary 
Boiler Feed Pump 
Boiler Feed Pump Turbine 
Bearing 
Unit B, main steam section of HRSG 
Control Element Assembly 
Control Element Assembly Number 38 
Control Element Assembly Number 65 
Control Element Drive Machanism 
Circulating (water pump) 
Communication 
Communication 

1 GPlF Unit ACRONYMS.xls 



GPlF Units 
Actual Performance Data (ACRONYMS) for 201 1 

ACRONYMS I DESCRIPTION 
CRH 
CT 

CT C 
CTG SRV 
CV-4-1510 

cw 
CWP 
DFS 
diff 
DLN 
DX 

EFOR 
EHC 
EOC 

ESGA 
EXP 
Fa 

FGT 
FME 
FPI 

FSGJ 
FSNL 
FRV 
GE 

GSU 
Haz 
HI 

HMI 
HP 

HRH 
HRSG 
HTF 
IIO 
IBH 
ID 

Instr. 
IP 

LCI 
LO 
LP 

MFlV 
MF PP 

MG 
MOF 
mof 

MOFIAA 
MSR 

MSSV 
MW 
MUV 
NO 
O/H 
OMC 
POF 

Cold Reheat 
Combustion Turbine 
Combustion Turbine (sub unit C) I Speed Ratio Valve on Combustion Turbine (gas system) 
Control Valve Number 4-1 51 0 
Circulating Water 
Circulating Water Pump 
Debris Filtration System 
Differential 
Dry Low Nox 
DeXci tat ion 
Equivalent Forced Outage Rate 
Hydraulic 
End of cycle 
System code for Ft. Myers 2E HRSG 
Expansion 
Failed 
Florida Gas Transmission 
Foreign Material Exclusion 
Fluorescent penetrant inspection 
F is the unit (2F) SGJ is the system designator 
Full Speed No Load 
Feedwater Regulating Valve 
General Electric 
Generator Step Up 
Hazardous 
High 
Human Machine Interface 
High Pressure 
Hot Reheat 
Heat Recovery Steam Generator 
Heat Transfer Fluid 
Input I Output 
Inlet Bleed Heat Valve 
Induced Draft 
Instrumentation 
Intermediate Pressure 
Load Commutating Inverter 
Low 
Low Pressure 
Main Feed Isolation Valve 
Main Feed Pump 
Motor Generator 
Maintenance Outage Factor 
maintenance outage factor 
Maintenance Outage Factor / Atomizing Air 
Moisture Separator Reheater 
Main Steam Safety Valve 
Megawatt 
Motor actuated Unidirectional valve 
No 
Overhaul 
Outside Management Control 
Planned Outage Factor 

2 GPlF Unit ACRONYMS.xls 



GPlF Units 
Actual Performance Data (ACRONYMS) for 201 1 

PEL 
ACRONYMS 1 

Planned Energy Loss 
Ft. Myers 
Gas Valve Number 1 
Gas Valve Number 3 
Major Overhaul 
Manatee Unit 3 GADS #20102662 
Martin 
Main Steam 
Manatee 
Neurtal Disconnect 
Pump 
St Lucie 
Sanford 
Potential transformer 
Power 
Repair 
Row 0 blades on steam turbine 
Row 1 blades on steam turbine 
Reactor Coolant Pump 
Ready For Control 
Refueling Outage 
Reactor Protection System 
Reserve Shutdown 
Reheat Stop Valve 
Reheat Stop Valve Number 1 
Startup 
Steam Generator Feed Pump 
Main Steam - High Pressure 
System Designator Air Control Valve 
St Lucie Unit I cycle 23 refueling outage 
St Lucie Unit 2 cycle 19 refueling outage 
Short Notice Outage 
Short Notice Outage 
Strategic Anti Rotation Stall Surge testing 
Steam Turbine 
Steam Turbine Number 1 
Steam Turbine Number 2 
Steam Generator 
Steam Turbine Number 1 
Steam Turbine Number 2 
Thermal/Couples 
Turbine Cooling Water Heat Exchanger 
Unit 1 
Unit 2 
Unplanned Energy Loss 
Roman Numeral 6 
Work 
Water wash 

PFM 
PM 1 
PM3 

MAJOR 
PM320102662 

PMG 
MS 
PMT 
ND 
PmP 
PSL 
PSR 
PT 

PWR 
R 
RO 
R1 

RCP 
RFC 
RFO 
RPS 
RSD 
RSV 
RSVI 
SIU 

SGFP 
SGG 

SGJ-ACV-10 
SLI-23 
SL2-19 
SNO 

SNOW 
STARS 

ST 
STI 
ST2 

STG or SG 
STM 1 
STM 2 

TC or TICS 
TCW HX 

u1  
u2  

UEL 
Vi 

wo 
ww 

XFMR [Transformer 

3 GPlF Unit ACRONYMS.xls 


